DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Ql. All in all, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction, or are things off on the wrong track?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Right direction 132 60 38 34 75F 57 25 491 25 32 90 42K 49 39 44MN 49 39 37PQ 6 30 36 66TU

33% 35% 36% 28% 38% 28% 32% 43% 22% 35% 30% 42% 25% 34% 50% 25% 34% 56% 31% 23% 25% 52%

Wrong track 215 87 56 71 103 112 37 50 78GH 50 174L 41 1170 59 39 117R 59 26 13 78V 88V 50
54% 51% 53% 58% 52% 55% 47% 44% 68% 54% 58% 41% 60% 51% 44% 60% 51% 39% 63% 59% 63% 39%

Don't know 53 24 12 17 18 35E 17 15 11 10 36 17 300 180 5 30R 18 4 1 24 17 12
13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 17% 21% 13% 10% 11% 12%  17% 15% 15% 6% 15% 15% 6% 5% 18% 12% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Ql. All in all,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction,

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

132 79CDE 18 32 4 55G 77 58JL 15 50 5 4
33% 59% 18% 21% 21%  47% 27% 46% 37% 27% 23% 14%
215 37 73BDE 95B 10 54 161F 50 24 113H 13 16
54% 28% 76% 63% 49% 46% 57% 40% 59% 61% 60% 57%

53 17 5 25C 6C 9 44F 17 2 23 3 81J

13% 13% 5% 16% 30% 8% 16% 13% 5% 12% 16% 29%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

or are things off on the wrong

track?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,
Ql. All in all,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

Q1:
Direction

(all pairs)

Oregon

Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total

Total Dir Track Good Poor
400 132 215 166 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
132 132C - 105E 23
33% 100% 64% 11%
215 - 215B 44 162D
54% 100% 26% 77%
53 - - 17 24
13% 10% 11%

columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI,

2022

would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction,

Q2:

Q4:Worry About
Finances

251
100%
(F)

86
34%

146
58%

19
8

o°

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

or are things off on the wrong track?

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
45 1071
31% 41%
69 122
48%  46%
30F 34
21%  13%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

132
100%
(I)

25
19%

91H
69%

17
13%

Q28:

2-Way

Governor Race

Dem

lel
100%
(J)

98KL
61%

41
26%

22K
14%

125
100%
(K)

14
11%

104JL
83%

7
6%

114
100%
(L)

21
18%

7007
61%

24K
21%

03

0: 3-Way
Governor Race

Very/ Not Too/

Q46:
--— With CRT ----

Familiar

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Smwht Don't Know

Dem Rep son
97 66 119

100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
67NOP 7 29N
69% 11% 24%
20 55MOP 74M
21% 83% 62%
10 4 16
10% 6% 13%

Know

—_FN

=
= U W VO

<o O Vo

~ O

oe o

o

o°

—or
o0

NDW Ul NS oo
B WOy ooy
@) oe oe

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown
42
100%
(S)
17
39%
21
50%
5
11%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q2. How would you rate Oregon's economic conditions today?

Area
——————————————————— Gender

Willa- Rest —---------
Tri mette Of Male

Total County Valley State

2022

Fe- ——=——-——m-—m———— e ——— -

LS.
$50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education

Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total good 166 74 54D 38 103F 62 32 55
41% 43% 50% 31% 53% 31% 41% 48%
Very good 37 8 22BD 8 29F 8 9I 231IJ
9% 5% 20% 6% 15% 4% 11% 20%
Good 128 66D 32 31 74F 54 23 32
32% 39% 30% 25% 38% 27% 29% 28%
Total poor 209 86 51 73 88 121E 41 50
52% 50% 48% 59% 45% 59% 51% 44%
Poor 169 71 41 57 75 94 34 40
42% 42% 39% 46% 38% 46% 43% 35%
Very poor 40 15 9 16 13 27 7 10
10% 9% 9% 13% 7% 13% 8% 9%
Don't know 25 11 2 12C 5 20E 7 10
6% 6% 2% 10% 2% 10% 8% 9%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(I)

44
38%

2
2%

42
37%

66H
58%

47
42%

190
1

o

6
4
4

o°

300
100%
(K)

111
37%

18
6%

93
31%

170L
57%

137L
46%

33
11%

19
6

o°

100
100%
(L)

55K
55%

19K
19%

35
35%

40
40%

32
32%

o

[e)¥ o) Q0 O

o°

140 128
100% 100% 100%

() (V)

48 81TU
8% 34% 63%
3 8 27TU
2% 5% 21%
4 40 54TU
6% 29% 42%
2

lev 18v 6
12% 13% 5%
12 8 5

9% 6% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q2. How would you rate Oregon's economic conditions today?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total good 166 87CDE 23 48 7 61G 105 72JKL 23JKL 61 5 5
41% 66% 24% 31% 37% 51% 37% 58% 56% 33% 22% 19%
Very good 37 24DE 9D 4 - 31G 7 33IJL 1 2 2J -
9% 18% 10% 3% 26% 2% 26% 2% 1% 9%
Good 128 63CD 14 44C 7C 30 98 39 22HJK 60 3 5
32% 48% 15% 29% 37% 25% 35% 31% 54%L  32% 13% 19%
Total poor 209 42 68B 89B 11B 52 158F 45 15 116HI 17HI 17H
52% 32% 71% 59% 55% 44% 56% 36% 36% 62% 78% 61%
Poor 169 40 48B 73B 9 41 128F 37 11 90HI 16HI 16HI
42% 30% 50% 48% 44%  34% 46% 29% 26% 48% 74% 58%
Very poor 40 2 20BD 16B 2B 11 30 9 4 26 1 1
10% 2% 21% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 14% 5% 3%
Don't know 25 4 5 15B 2 6 19 8 3 9 - S5HJ
6% 3% 5% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q2. How would you rate Oregon's economic conditions today?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 lel 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Total good 166 105C 44 166E - 101 63 1231 42 107KL 29 30 70NOP 18 45 33 103R 62 21
41% 80% 20% 100% 40% 44% 47% 32% 66% 23% 26% 73% 27% 38% 27% 47% 35% 48%

Very good 37 33C 2 37E - 32G 4 321 5 31KL 6 1 31NOP 4 2 1 31R 6 6
9% 25% 1% 23% 13% 3% 12% 4% 19% 5% 1% 32% 5% 1% 1% 14% 3% 15%

Good 128 72C 41 128E - 68 59F 91 37 76KL 23 29 39NP 14 44N 32 72 56 14
32% 55% 19% T7% 27% 41% 35% 28% 47% 19% 26% 41% 21% 37% 27% 33% 31% 33%

Total poor 209 23 162B - 209D 139 71 125 83H 48 90J 713 24 47M 69M 68M 109 100 22
52% 18% 75% 100% 55% 49% 48% 63% 30% 72% 62% 25% 71% 58% 58% 50% 56% 52%

Poor 169 23 124B - 169D 109 60 108 60 46 67J 56J 22 29M 60M 58M 87 81 20
42% 17% 58% 81% 43% 42% 41% 45% 29% 53% 49% 23% 44% 50% 49% 40% 45% 48%

Very poor 40 0 38B - 40D 30 11 17 24H 2 23J 157 2 18MOP 10 10M 22 19 2
10% * 18% 19% 12% 7% 6% 18% 2% 18% 13% 2% 28% 8% 9% 10% 10% 4%

Don't know 25 4 9 - - 11 10 15 7 6 6 13J 2 1 4 18MNO 7 180 -

6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 11% 2% 2% 3% 15% 3% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q3. Would you say that economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-->"------"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Better 76 31 28D 17 52F 24 15 311 9 201 49 26K 26 14 35MN 26 14 32PQS 3 14 19 43TU
19% 18% 26% 14% 27% 12% 19% 27% 8% 22% 16% 26% 13% 12% 40% 13% 12% 48% 15% 10% 14% 34%
Worse 175 68 42 65B 72 103E 35 40 65HJ 35 136 39 910 580 25 91R 58R 16 9 67V 69V 39
44% 40% 39% 53% 37% 51% 44% 35% 57% 38% 45% 39% 46% 50% 29% 46% 50% 24% 44% 51% 49% 31%
About the same 126 63 28 35 62 64 24 39 32 31 94 32 69 34 23 69 34 15 9 43 44 39
32% 37% 26% 29% 32% 31% 30% 34% 28% 34% 31%  32% 35% 29% 27% 35% 29% 22% 41% 32% 31% 31%
Don't know 24 9 9 5 10 13 5 5 8 6 21 3 11 9 4 11 9 4 - 9 9 6
6% 5% 8% 4% 5% % 7% 4% 7% % % 3% % 8% 4% % 8% 6% 7% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q3. Would you say that economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Better 76 47CD 15D 11 3 39G 37 4213 3 24 3 3
19% 35% 16% 7% 14% 33% 13% 34% 7% 13% 16% 12%

Worse 175 28 62BD 76B 9B 48 127 43 18 88H 14H 12
44% 21% 64% 50% 47% 41% 45% 35% 43% 48% 65% 42%

About the same 126 52¢C 17 51C 6 26 100F 31 19H 64 4 8
32% 39% 18% 33% 31% 22% 35% 25% 47% 34% 19% 29%

Don't know 24 6 2 15C 1 5 19 8 1 11 - 5
6% 4% 2% 10% 8% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

2022

getting worse,

Q5:Worry About

132
100%
(I)

11
8%

79H

60%

32
24%

10
8%

Q3. Would you say that economic conditions in Oregon are getting better,
Q1: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About
Direction Economic Finances
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Better 76 58C 10 64E 7 51 23 641
19% 44% 4% 39% 3% 20% 16% 24%
Worse 175 18 144B 24 147D 122G 51 95
44% 14% 67% 14% 70% 49% 36% 36%
About the same 126 50C 54 72E 45 71 54 93T
32% 38% 25% 44% 22% 28% 37% 35%
Don't know 24 6 7 5 10 6 16F 11
6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 11% 4%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

or staying about

Q28:

2-Way

Governor Race

Dem

lel
100%
(J)

57KL
36%

35
22%

63K
39%

6
4

o

125
100%
(K)

8
6%

85JL
68%

the same?

03

0:

3-Way

Governor Race

Very/ Not Too/

Q46:

Familiar

--- With CRT ----

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Smwht Don't Know

Dem Rep son
97 66 119
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
47NOP 5 12
48% 7% 10%
14 43MO 54M
15% 66% 46%
32 17 45
33% 25% 38%
4 1 6
4% 2% 5%

Know

119
100%
(P)

12
10%

63M
53%

32
27%

13
11%

219
100%
(Q)

52R
24%

96
44%

59
27%

13
6%

181
100%
(R)

24
13%

79
44%

67Q
37%

11
6%

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
()

11
27%

16
38%

14
33%

2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q4. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————— e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 251 102 76 73 118 132 49 82J 743 46 185 65 132N 62 56 132Q0S 62 490QS 7 80 93 78
63% 60% 71% 59% 60% 65% 62% 71% 65% 50% 62% 65% 67% 54% 64% 67% 54% 74% 33% 61% 66% 61%
Very worried 94 27 38B 30 54 40 23 36I1J 21 14 63 32K 48N 12 35MN  48Q 12 32PQS 3 21 37 37T
24% 16% 36% 24% 28% 20% 29% 32% 18% 16% 21%  32% 24% 10% 40% 24% 10% 48% 13% 16% 26% 29%

Somewhat worried 156 75 38 43 64 92E 26 45 53 32 123 34 840 510 21 84RS 51RS 17 4 59 56 41
39% 44% 36% 35% 33% 45% 33% 40% 47% 34% 41% 34% 43% 44% 24% 43% 44% 26% 19% 45% 40% 32%

Not too/Not at all 144 67 30 47 77 67 27 31 40 46HT 112 32 59 53M 32 59 53PR 18 14PR 47 46 50
36% 40% 28% 38% 39% 33% 34% 27% 35% 50% 37% 32% 30% 46% 36% 30% 46% 26% 67% 36% 33% 39%

Not too worried 112 43 26 43 61 51 25 24 33 30 84 28 43 46M 23 43 46PR 13 10PR 39 41 32
28% 25% 24% 35% 31% 25% 31% 21% 29% 33% 28% 28% 22% 39% 26% 22% 39% 20% 46% 29% 29% 25%
Not at all worried 32 24CD 4 4 16 16 2 7 7 16GHI 28 4 16 8 9 16 8 4 4 8 6 18U
8% 14% 3% 3% 8% 8% 2% 6% 6% 17% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 21% 6% 4% 14%

Don't know 6 1 1 4 1 5 41 2 - - 3 3 6 - - 6 - - - 5 1 -

1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q4. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 251 86 62 92 10 88G 162 79 25 118 11 17
63% 65% 65% 61% 52% 75% 58% 64% 62% 64% 50% 63%

Very worried 94 38 23 30 3 41G 53 40T 3 441 3 5
24% 29% 24% 20% 14% 35% 19% 32% 7% 24% 15% 18%
Somewhat worried 156 48 39 62 7 47 109 40 23H 74 8 12
39% 36% 40% 41% 38% 40% 39% 32% 55% 40% 35% 45%
Not too/Not at all 144 46 34 55 9 30 113F 44 15 68 11 5
36% 35% 35% 36% 44%  25% 40% 36% 38% 36% 50% 20%
Not too worried 112 32 28 43 8 27 84 36 14 51 7 4
28% 24% 29% 29% 41% 23% 30% 29% 33% 27% 34% 15%
Not at all worried 32 14 6 12 1 3 29F 9 2 17 3 1
8% 10% 6% 8% 3% 2% 10% 7% % % 16% %
Don't know 6 1 - 4 1C - 6 1 - - - S5HIJ

1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

11



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q4. How worried, or not,

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too/Not at all
Not too worried
Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql:

Direction

Oregon

Economic

-Conditions-

Right Wrong Total Total
Poor

Total Dir
400 132
100% 100%
(A) (B)
251 86

63% 65%
94 32
24% 24%
156 54
39% 41%
144 45
36% 34%
112 33
28% 25%
32 12
8% 9%
6 2
1% 1%

columns tested BC,

215
100%
()

146
68%

58
27%

87
41%

69
32%

54
25%

16
7%

Track Good

DE,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

FG,

J

o

o

oe o

oy W [eeXee) o O o Ul [e)RNe)
o°

o

HI,

2022

Q4:Worry About
Finances

251
100%
(F)

251G
100%

94G
38%

156G
62%

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

are you about your personal financial situation?

Q2:

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
- 1811
69%

- 70
27%

- 111
42%

144F 81
100%  31%
112F 62
78%  24%
32F 19
22% 7%
- 1

*

QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

132
100%
(I)

Q28:

lel
100%
(J)

108
67%

50L
31%

58
36%

52
32%

37
23%

15
9%

1

2-Way
Governor Race

Don't

Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
73 70
58% 61%
27 17
22% 15%
46 52
37% 46%
51 41
41% 36%
41 33
33% 29%
10 7
8% 6%

1 4
1% 3%

1%

Q

30: 3

-Way

Governor Race

97
100%
(M)

71NP
74%

410P
42%

31
32%

24
25%

15
15%

10
10%

1
1

o°

66
100%
(N)

37
55%

19p
29%

17
26%

30M
45%

24M
36%

6
9%

Very/ Not Too/

Q46:
-—— Wi

Familiar
th CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
son Know

119
100%
(0)

o o

o2
=

o

N W Wb SOt N oy
(6N o0 W wo O o @ ~J
oo

o

12%

42%

50M
42%

41M
34%

o

SO 00
e O

Smwht

Don't Know

181
100%
(R)

110
61%

33
18%

78
43%

65
36%

51
28%

14

wur ©
o

o°

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)
25
58%
9
22%

15
36%

18
42%

15
35%

7%

12



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q5. How worried, or not, are you about the spread of Covid-19 in your community?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 263 122D 71 70 128 135 47 78 70 68 196 67 128 66 69MN 128 66 56PQS 12 76 90 96T
66% 72% 66% 57% 65% 66% 59% 68% 62% 74% 65% 67% 65% 57% 78% 65% 57% 84% 60% 58% 65% 75%

Very worried 123 55 38 30 71F 52 23 431 26 31 81 42K 48 25 51MN 48 25 44PQS 7 22 40T 61TU

31% 32% 35% 25% 36% 26% 29% 38% 23% 33% 27% 42% 24% 21% 58% 24% 21% 65% 33% 17% 29% 47%

Somewhat worried 140 67 33 39 58 82E 24 35 44 37 115L 25 810 410 18 81R 41R 12 5 54v 50 35
35% 40% 31% 32% 29% 40% 30% 30% 38% 40% 38% 25% 41% 36% 20% 41% 36% 19% 26% 41% 36% 28%

Not too/Not at all 132 46 36 50B 66 66 31 35 443 22 101 32 660 490 17 66R 49R 10 TR 54v 49v 29
33% 27% 34% 41% 34% 32% 39% 31% 38% 24% 34%  32% 34% 42% 20% 34% 42% 15% 36% 41% 35% 23%

Not too worried 89 29 25 34B 48 41 22 25 26 15 65 24 45 330 11 45R 33R 5 6R 36V 33 20
22% 17% 24% 28% 25% 20% 28% 22% 23% 17% 22% 24% 23% 29% 13% 23% 29% 7% 31% 27% 24% 15%

Not at all worried 43 17 10 16 17 25 8 10 17 7 36 7 21 16 6 21 16 5 1 18 16 10
11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 7% 12% 7% 11% 14% 7% 11% 14% 7% 5% 13% 11% 7%

Don't know 5 2 - 3 2 3 2 1 - 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q5. How worried, or not, are you about the spread of Covid-19 in your community?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 00% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 263 115CDE 49 89 10 80 183 86 29 118 12 17
66% 86% 51% 59% 52% 68% 65% 69% 72% 63% 58% 63%

Very worried 123 70CDE 16 35 3 51G 72 55IJ 10 45 7 6
31% 52% 17% 23% 15% 43% 26% 44% 25% 24% 34% 23%

Somewhat worried 140 45 33 55 7 29 110F 31 19H 74H 5 11
35% 34% 35% 36% 37% 25% 39% 25% 47% 40% 25% 40%

Not too/Not at all 132 18 45B 60B 9B 37 95 38 12 66 8 9
33% 14% 46% 40% 48% 32% 34% 30% 28% 36% 39% 31%

Not too worried 89 15 29B 41B 4 26 64 28 7 46 3 6
22% 11% 30% 27% 23% 22% 23% 22% 17% 25% 13% 23%

Not at all worried 43 3 16B 19B 5B 12 31 10 5 20 5H 2
11% 2% 16% 13% 25% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 26% 8%

Don't know 5 - 2 3 - 1 4 1 - 2 1 2
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q5. How worried, or not, are you about the spread of Covid-19 in your community?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - oo o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 263 107C 122 123E 125 181G 81 263I - 139KL 55 69K 88NOP 31 76N 69 148 115 31
66% 81% 57% 74% 60% 72% 57% 100% 86% 44% 60% 91% 47% 64% 58% 67% 64% 74%

Very worried 123 60C 47 65E 54 93G 29 1231 - 85KL 15 24 55NOP 11 31 26 87R 36 12
31% 45% 22% 39% 26% 37% 20% 47% 53% 12% 21% 57% 17% 26% 22% 40% 20% 28%

Somewhat worried 140 47 75 58 72 88 52 1401 - 54 40 45 32 20 45 43 61 79Q 19
35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 35% 36% 53% 34% 32% 39% 33% 30% 38% 36% 28% 44% 45%

Not too/Not at all 132 25 91B 42 83D 67 62F - 132H 22 66JL 447 9 34MO  41M 48M 70 62 11
33% 19% 42% 25% 40% 27% 43% 100% 14% 53% 38% 9% 52% 34% 41% 32% 35% 26%

Not too worried 89 20 55B 31 55 43 46F - 89H 20 397 31J 7 21M 32M 29M 40 49 8
22% 15% 26% 19% 26% 17% 32% 68% 12% 31% 27% 7% 31% 27% 25% 18% 27% 19%

Not at all worried 43 5 35B 11 28D 24 15 - 43H 2 28J 137 2 14MO 8 19MO0 30 13 3
11% 3% 16% 7% 14% 10% 11% 32% 1% 22% 12% 2% 21% 7% 16% 13% 7% 7%

Don't know 5 - 2 1 1 2 1 - - - 3 2 - 1 2 2 2 3 -

1% 1% * * 1% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q6. Impression of the following person: Joe Biden

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total County Valley State

170
100%
(B)

85D
50%

32
19%

53D
31%

77
45%

33
20%

44
26%

8
5%

107 123 196 204 79 114 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
44 38 89 78 30 54 40
41% 31% 46% 38% 38% 47% 35
24 18 41 33 10 271 13
22% 14% 21% 16% 13% 23% 11
21 20 49 45 20 27 26
19% 16% 25% 22% 25% 24% 23
58 79B 100 115 42 55 70
55% 65% 51% 56% 53% 48% 62
12 31C 32 44 20 273 18
11% 25% 17% 22% 25% 24% 16
46B 48B 67 71 22 27 52GH
43% 39% 34% 35% 28% 24% 45%
4 6 7 11 7J 6 4
4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

o
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Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age
mette Of Male Fe- ——————————————————————— ——————————
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————————————————————————————————————————— .S.
K S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some
<$50K $100K $150K Or >
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100%
(M)

69
35%
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13%
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22%

1160
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Education

Or <

132
100%
(T)

38
29%

14
10%

25
19%

82V
62%

30
23%

52V
39%

12v
9%

Coll

140
100%
()

46
33%

20
14%

26
18%

90V
65%

30
21%

61V
43%

4
3%

Coll
Grad+

128
100%
(V)

83TU
65%

40TU
31%

43TU
34%

42
33%

17
13%

26
2

o

0
2
2
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DHM Research - DHM Pa

Q6. Impression of the

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

nel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
following person: Joe Biden
Health Insurance Status
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
167 107CDE 16 42 2 62G 105 68JL 17 67 10 5
42% 80% 17% 28% 8% 52% 37% 54% 42% 36% 47% 20%
73 50CDE 11 13 - 35G 38 30 6 33 1 2
18% 38% 11% 8% 30% 13% 24% 16% 18% 6% 9%
94 57CDE 6 30C 2 26 67 37J 11 34 9JL 3
23% 43% 6% 20% s 22% 24% 30% 27% 18% 41% 11%
215 25 78BD 98B 13B 55 160 52 21 116H 10 15
54% 19% 82% 65% 67% 46% 57% 42% 51% 62% 49% 56%
77 18 10 47BC 2 18 58 25 5 35 2 10IJ
19% 13% 10% 31% 11% 16% 21% 20% 11% 19% 9% 38%
138 7 69BD 51B 11B 37 102 27 16H 82HL 9 5
35% 6% 71% 34% 55% 31% 36% 22% 39% 44% 40% 18%
18 1 1 11B 5BCD 2 16 5 3 3 1 THJ
5% 1% 1% 7% 25% 2% 6% 4% 7% 2% 4% 24%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

17



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q6. Impression of the following person: Joe Biden

QOl: Q2: Oregon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-

Right Wrong Total Total
Total Dir Track Good Poor

Total 400 132 215 166
100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Total positive 167 108C 41 113E
42% 82% 19% 68%
Very positive 73 59C 11 56E
18% 45% 5% 34%
Somewhat positive 94 48C 30 57E
23% 37% 14% 34%

Total negative 2158 21 167B 47
54% 16% 78% 29%

Somewhat negative 778 12 53B 16
19% 9% 25% 10%

Very negative 138S 9 114B 31
35% 7% 53% 19%

Don't know 18 3 7 5
5% 3% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

209
100%
(E)

47
23%

15
7%

32
15%

156D
74%

57D
27%

HI,

2022

Q4:Worry About
Finances

251
100%
(F)

102
41%

51
20%

51
20%

135
54%

49
20%

86
35%

13
5%

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
63 1391
44% 53%
23 641
165 24%
41 751
28% 29%
79 112
55%  43%
28 55
19  21%
51 57
35%  22%
2 12
1% 4%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About

132
100%
(I)

Q28:

lel
100%
(J)

130KL
81%

66KL
41%

64KL
40%

31
19%

23
14%

* = U100
o

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
11 26K
9% 23%
4 4
3% %
7 23K
% 20%
113JL  71J
90% 63%
25 29J
20% 25%
87JL 43J
70% 38%
1 16JK
1% 14%

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar
Governor Race --—- With CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/

Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know
97 66 119 119 219 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
82NOP 6 42N 36N 103R 64
85% 10% 36% 30% 47% 36%
46NOP 2 16N 8 55R 19
48% 4% 14% 7% 25% 10%
36NOP 4 26N 28N 48 46
37% 6% 22% 24% 22% 25%
13 60MOP 73M 69M 112 102
14% 90% 61% 58% 51% 57%
10 6 37MN 23 30 47Q
10% 9% 32% 20% 14% 26%
3 54MOP 35M 46M 82 56
3% 81% 30% 39% 38% 31%
1 - 4 13MNO 4 14Q
1% 3% 11% 2% 8%

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown
42
100%
(S)
427
100%
15A
36%
27A
64%

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q7. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 148 38 52B 58B 83F 64 25 43 48 33 115 33 65 44 39 65 44 34PS 5 43 54 50
37% 22% 49% 47% 42% 32% 31% 37% 42% 35% 38% 33% 33% 38% 44% 33% 38% 51% 23% 33% 39% 39%

Very positive 68 11 27B 31B 43F 25 12 18 22 17 49 19 32 16 20 32 16 18Q 3 22 22 24
17% 6% 25% 25% 22% 12% 15% 16% 19% 18% 16% 19% 16% 13% 23% 16% 13% 26% 14% 17% 16% 18%

Somewhat positive 79 27 25 27 40 39 13 25 26 16 66 13 33 28 19 33 28 17 2 21 32 27
20% 16% 24% 22% 20% 19% 16% 22% 23% 17% 22% 13% 17% 24% 21% 17% 24% 25% 9% 16% 23% 21%

Total negative 236 130CD 47 59 107 129 50 66 63 58 175 61 122 66 49 122 66 33 16R 78 82 76
59% 76% 44% 48% 55% 63% 63% 57% 55% 63% 58% 61% 62% 57% 56% 62% 57% 49% 77% 59% 59% 59%

Somewhat negative 45 17 15 13 19 26 123 13 16J 4 34 10 22 15 7 22 15 6 1 17 17 11
11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 4% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9% 5% 13% 12% 9%

Very negative 192 113CD 32 46 88 103 38 52 47 541 141 51 99 50 42 99 50 27 15QR 61 66 65
48% 66% 30% 38% 45% 51% 48% 46% 41% 59% 47% 51% 51% 44% 48% 51% 44% 40% 72% 47% 47% 51%

Don't know 16 3 8B 6 6 10 5 6 4 1 10 6 100 60 - 10 6 - - 10v 4 2
4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q7. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
148 26 72BDE 45 4 61G 87 491IL 7 75IL 11IL 5
37% 20% 75% 30% 21% 51% 31% 40% 18% 40% 51% 17%
68 14 42BDE 13 - 26 42 271 1 311 71 2
17% 11% 43% 8% 22% 15% 21% 3% 17% 35% 8%
79 12 31B 32B 4 35G 44 23 6 45 3 2
20% 9% 32% 21% 21% 29% 16% 18% 15% 24% 16% 9%
236 107CDE 22 99C 9C 55 181F 70 32HJ 106 10 19
59% 80% 22% 65% 47% 47% 64% 56% 79%K 57% 45% 68%
45 7 12 24B 2 15 30 13 9 21 - 2
11% 5% 12% 16% 9% 13% 11% 10% 21% 11% 9%
192 100CDE 10 75C 7C 40 151F 58 23 85 10 16
48% 75% 10% 49% 38% 34% 54% 46% 57% 46% 45% 59%
16 - 2 8B 6BCD 3 14 5 1 5 1 4HJ
4% 2% 5% 31% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 15%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q7. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About Q5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 148S 37 96B 54 87 97 50 74 71H 34 91JL 23 33 55MOP 28 32 92R 56 8
37% 28% 44% 33% 41% 39% 35% 28% 54% 21% 73% 20% 34% 84% 24% 27% 42% 31% 18%

Very positive 68 22 41 28 39 48 20 34 33H 17 42JL 9 180P 31MOP 10 9 42 27 3
17% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 13% 25% 11% 34% 8% 19% 47% 8% 8% 19% 15% 7%

Somewhat positive 79 15 54B 27 47 49 30 40 38H 17 48JL 14 14 24MOP 18 22 50 29 5
20% 11% 25% 16% 23% 20% 21% 15% 29% 11% 39% 12% 15% 36% 16% 19% 23% 16% 11%
Total negative 236 94Cc 111 108 115 144 90 1831 52 127K 33 77K 63N 11 9INP 72N 121 115 35A
59% 71% 52% 65% 55% 57% 63% 70% 40% 79% 26% 67% 65% 16% 76% 61% 55% 64% 82%

Somewhat negative 45 6 35B 15 27 34 10 31 13 8 213 16J 4 7 18M 15M 19 25 2
11% 5% 16% % 13% 13% % 12% 10% 5% 17% 14% 4% 11% 15% 13% 9% 14% 4%
Very negative 192 87¢C 76 93E 88 110 80F 152I 40 119KL 12 60K 59N 3 73N 57N 101 90 33A
48% 66% 35% 56% 42% 44% 55% 58% 30% 74% 10% 53% 61% 5% 61% 48% 46% 50% 78%

Don't know 16 1 8 3 8 10 3 6 9H - 1 15JK 1 - - 15MNO 7 9 -

4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 13% 1% 13% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

08.

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(all pairs)

Impression of the following person:

Tri

400 170
100% 100%
(B)
133 68D
33% 40%
45 18
11% 10%
88 50D
22% 29%
233 86
58% 50%
73 40
18% 23%
160 46
40% 27%
34 17
9% 10%

Willa-
mette

107
100%
()

35
33%

16
15%

19
18%

64
59%

14
13%

Total County Valley State

123
100%
(D)

30
24%

11
9%

19
15%

84B
68%

19
15%

65B
53%

9
7%

Kate Brown

Fe-

196 204
100% 100%
(E) (F)
70 63
36% 31%
28 18
14% 9%
43 45
22% 22%
111 122
56% 60%
38 35
19% 17%
73 87
37%  43%
15 19
8% 9%
KL, MNO,

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,
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100
100%
(L)

45K
45%

18K
18%

27
27%

46
46%

15
15%

31
31%

9%

Income

197
100%
(M)

49
25%

14
7%

35
18%

1300
66%

36
18%

940
48%

116
100%
(N)

34
29%

9
8%

25
21%

680
59%

26
22%

42
36%

140

Education
Income = 0—--——————————————=
————————————————————————————————————————— LS.
100 $S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
51IMN 49 34 38PQ 13PQ 19 43T 71TU
58% 25% 29% 57% 61% 14% 31% 55%
22MN 14 9 21PQS 1 4 17T 25T
25% 7% 8% 32% 5% 3% 12% 19%
28M 35 25 17 11PQR 15 26 46TU

32% 18% 21% 25% 55% 12% 19% 36%
35 130RS 68R 26 8 95v 88V 50
39% 66% 59% 39% 39% 72% 63% 39%
11 36 26 10 1 25 29 18
12% 18% 22% 15% 5% 19% 21% 14%
24 94R 42 17 7 70V 59v 31
27% 48% 36% 25% 34% 53% 42% 24%

3 18 14 3 - 18 8 8
3% 9% 12% 4% 14% 6% 6%

9%

12%

22



DHM Research - DHM Pa

Q8. Impression of the

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive
Total negative
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

nel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
following person: Kate Brown
Health Insurance Status
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 18 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
133 87CDE 15 30 2 46 87 60JKL 15L 52 4 3
33% 66% 15% 20% 8% 39% 31% 48% 36% 28% 19% 10%
45 32CDE 7 6 - 236G 22 27IJK 2 15 - 2
11% 24% 8% 4% 20% 8% 22% 5% 8% 6%
88 55CDE 8 23 2 23 65 33L 13L 37 4 1
22% 42% 8% 15% 8% 19% 23% 26% 31% 20% 19% 4%
233 39 79BD 103B 11B 65 168 55 22 125H 15H 15
58% 29% 82%E 68% 58% 55% 60% 44% 53% 67% 71% 57%
73 22 13 34 3 22 51 23 5 34 3 8
18% 17% 14% 22% 18% 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 16% 30%
160 16 66BDE 70B 8B 43 117 33 17 92H 12H 7
40% 12% 69% 46% 41%  37% 41% 26% 41% 49% 55% 26%
34 7 2 19C 7BCD 8 27 9 5 9 2 9HJ
9% 5% 2% 12% 34% 6% 9% 8% 11% 5% 10% 34%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

23



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

08. Impression of the following person:

Q1:
Direction

Total 400 132 215
100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C)

Total positive 133S 93C 22
33% 71% 10%

Very positive 458 39C 4
11% 29% 2%

Somewhat positive 88S 55C 18
22% 41% 8%
Total negative 233 29 183B
58% 22% 85%

Somewhat negative 73 18 47
18% 13% 22%
Very negative 160 12 136B
40% 9% 63%

Don't know 34 10 10
9% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

Kate Brown

Q2: Oregon

Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total

Total Dir Track Good

166
100%
(D)

92E
55%

36E
22%

55E
33%

60
36%

29
17%

31
19%

14
8%

DE,

Poor

FG,

163D
78%

41
19%

123D
59%

11
5%

HI,

2022

Q4:Worry About

Finances

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

251
100%
(F)

83
33%

32
13%

148

o e

N w N>

o°

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
50 1181
34% 45%
13 421
9% 16%
37 761
26% 29%
84 124
59% 47%
24 54
17% 20%
60 70
42% 27%
10 21
7% 8%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About

132
100%
(I)

Q28:

lel
100%
(J)

110KL
68%

42KL
26%

68KL
42%

46
28%

32
20%

14
9%

6

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
8 15
7% 13%
1 2
1% 2%
7 13
5% 11%
114JL  73J0
92% 64%
22 19
17% 17%
93JL 53J
74% 47%
2 26JK
2% 23%

3

o°

Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar
Governor Race --—- With CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/

Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know
97 66 119 119 219 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
75NOP 4 26N 28N 89R 44
77% 6% 22% 24% 41% 24%
34N0P 1 5 5 35R 10
36% 1% 5% 4% 16% 6%
40NOP 3 21N 24N 54 33
42% 5% 18% 20% 25% 18%
20 62MOP 83M 68M 119 114
20% 94% 70% 57% 54% 63%
14 9 33MNP 17 27 46Q
15% 13% 28% 14% 12% 26%
6 53MOP 50M 51M 93 67
6% 81% 42% 43% 42% 37%
2 - 9N 23MNO 11 23Q
3% 8% 19% 5% 13%

Posit
Biden
AND

Negat
Brown

ive

ive

42
100%
(S)

42A
100%

28A
67%

14
33%

24



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q9. Impression of the following organization: Fred Meyer

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 328 134 90 104 172F 156 59 89 98 81G 246 82 157 91 80MN 157 91 61PQ 20 103 116 109
82% 79% 84% 85% 88% 76% 75% 78% 86% 88% 82% 82% 80% 78% 92% 80% 78% 91% 95% 78% 83% 85%

Very positive 127 55 37 36 66 62 33I 40 28 26 86 42K 53 40 34M 53 40 27 8 43 40 44
32% 32% 34% 29% 33% 30% 41% 35% 25% 29% 29% 42% 27% 35% 39% 27% 35% 40% 38% 33% 29% 34%

Somewhat positive 201 79 53 68 106 94 27 49 70GH 54GH 160L 40 104 50 46 104 50 34 12 60 76 65
50% 46% 50% 56% 54% 46% 34% 43% 62% 59% 53% 40% 53% 44% 53% 53% 44% 51% 58% 45% 54% 51%

Total negative 44 29CD 7 8 15 29 1417 16 8 6 32 12 20 190 5 20 19R 4 1 14 15 15
11% 17% 7% 6% 8% 14% 18% 14% 7% 6% 118 12% 10% 17% 5% 10% 17% 5% 5% 10% 11% 12%

Somewhat negative 39 25D 7 8 13 27E 1313 14 7 5 30 9 19 170 4 19 17 4 - 12 14 13
10% 14% 7% 6% 7% 13% 16% 12% 6% 5% 10% 9% 9% 15% 4% 9% 15% 5% 9% 10% 10%

Very negative 5 4 0 - 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
1% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 28 7 10 11 9 19 6 9 8 5 22 6 20 5 3 20 5 3 - 15v 8 4
7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 12% 6% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q9. Impression of the following organization: Fred Meyer

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Total positive 328 113E 85DE 118 12 97 231 106 37L 149 18 18
82% 85% 89% 78% 62% 82% 82% 85% 91% 80% 85% 67%

Very positive 127 43 35 44 4 51G 77 46 11 54 10 6
32% 33% 37% 29% 22% 43% 27% 37% 28% 29% 47% 22%

Somewhat positive 201 70 50 73 8 46 155F 60 26 95 8 12
50% 53% 52% 48% 40% 39% 55% 48% 63% 51% 38% 45%

Total negative 44 16 6 21 2 15 29 15 3 20 2 4
11% 12% 6% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 6% 11% 11% 16%

Somewhat negative 39 13 6 18 2 14 25 13 2 17 2 4
10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 4% 9% 11% 16%

Very negative 5 2 - 2 - 1 4 2 1 2 -

1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 28 4 5 13B 6BCD 7 21 4 1 18H 1 5H
7% 3% 5% 9% 29% 6% 8% 3% 3% 9% 4% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q9. Impression of the following organization: Fred Meyer

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 328 110 175 147E 165 208 120 2251 101 134 107 87 81pP 56 105P 85 179 149 36
82% 83% 81% 89% 79% 83% 83% 85% T7% 83% 86% 76% 84% 85% 89% 71% 82% 83% 84%

Very positive 127 49 59 67E 54 83 44 86 41 56L 47L 24 36P 24p 47p 21 73 54 19
32% 37% 27% 40% 26% 33% 31% 33% 31% 35% 38% 21% 37% 36% 39% 18% 33% 30% 44%

Somewhat positive 201 61 116 80 111 125 76 138 61 78 60 62 46 32 59 63 106 95 17
50% 47% 54% 49% 53% 50% 53% 53% 46% 49% 48% 55% 48% 49% 50% 53% 48% 52% 40%

Total negative 44 13 25 14 26 27 16 26 19 22 11 11 12 7 10 16 25 19 3
11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 6%

Somewhat negative 39 11 24 12 23 23 15 23 17 18 11 11 11 7 9 12 22 18 3
10% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 6%

Very negative 5 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 1 0 - 1 3 4 1 -

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 2% 1%

Don't know 28 8 15 4 18D 16 8 13 12 5 7 16J 3 3 3 18MO 15 13 4
7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 6% 14% 3% 5% 3% 15% 7% 7% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q010. Impression of the following organization: Nike

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 261 119 69 74 129 132 55J 84J 753 47 187 74K 119 79 63 119 79 48 16 79 94 88
65% 70% 64% 60% 66% 65% 70% 73% 65% 51% 62% 74% 60% 68% 72% 60% 68% 71% 76% 60% 67% 69%

Very positive 92 37 24 30 48 45 26IJ 38IJ 17 11 58 34K 38 28 26 38 28 24PS 2 30 30 32
23% 22% 23% 25% 24% 22% 33% 33% 15% 12% 19% 34% 19% 24% 29% 19% 24% 35% 10% 23% 22% 25%

Somewhat positive 169 81D 44 43 81 88 29 46 58 36 129 39 81 51 37 81 51 24 14PR 50 64 56
42% 48% 41% 35% 41% 43% 37% 40% 51% 39% 43% 39% 41% 44% 43% 41% 44% 36% 66% 38% 45% 43%

Total negative 93 40 24 29 54 39 11 20 32G 30GH 73 20 42 29 22 42 29 18 4 25 33 36
23% 24% 22% 24% 28% 19% 14% 17% 28% 33% 24%  20% 22% 25% 25% 22% 25% 27% 20% 19% 23% 28%

Somewhat negative 55 28 12 15 33 22 5 16 17 18G 46 9 25 19 12 25 19 11 1 13 21 22
14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 11% 6% 14% 15% 19% 15% 9% 12% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 6% 10% 15% 17%

Very negative 38 12 12 14 21 17 7 4 15H 12H 27 11 18 10 10 18 10 7 3 12 12 14
9% 7% 11% 11 11% 8% 8% 3% 13% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 14% 9% 8% 11%

Don't know 46 11 14 20B 13 33E 131 11 7 151 40 6 36NO 8 2 360R 8 2 1 28UV 14v 4
11% 7% 13% 16% 7% 16% 16% 10% 6% 17% 13% 6% 18% 7% 3% 18% 7% 2% 5% 21% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q010. Impression of the following organization: Nike

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
261 106CDE 50 94 11 85 176 93J 28 108 15 16
65% 80% 52% 62% 59% 71% 63% 75% 68% 58% 72% 59%
92 42CD 18 29 4 42G 50 4137 10 29 7 6
23% 31% 19% 19% 18% 35% 18% 33% 26% 15% 31% 20%
169 64C 31 65 8 43 126 52 17 80 9 11
42% 48% 33% 43% 40% 36% 45% 42% 43% 43% 41% 39%
93 22 36BD 32 3 24 70 28 10 47 5 3
23% 16% 38% 21% 15% 20% 25% 22% 25% 25% 24% 11%
55 17 20 19 0 15 41 22L 6 25 2 -
14% 13% 21% 12% 2% 12% 14% 18% 15% 13% 9%
38 5 16B 14 2 9 29 5 4 22H 3 3
9% 4% 17% 9% 12% 8% 10% 4% 10% 12% 15% 11%
46 5 10B 25B 5B 10 36 3 3 31H 1 8HI
11% 4% 11% 17% 27% 9% 13% 3% 7% 16% 4% 30%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,
Q10. Impression of the following organization:

Q2:

Ql:

Direction

Nike

Oregon

Economic

-Conditions-

Right Wrong Total Total
Poor

Total Dir

Total 400 132
100% 100%

(A) (B)
Total positive 261 109C
65% 82%
Very positive 92 47C
23% 35%

Somewhat positive 169 62
42% 47%

Total negative 938 14
23% 11%

Somewhat negative 55 10
14% 7%

Very negative 38 4
% 3%

Don't know 46 9
11% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

215
100%
()

117
54%

31
14%

86
40%

72B
34%

41B
19%

32B
15%

26
12%

Track Good

166
100%
(D)

130E
79%

58E
35%

73
44%

27
16%

19
1

oo ;o
o oe

o°

DE,

FG,

HI,

2022

Q4:Worry About

Finances

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

251
100%
(F)

171
68%

66
26%

105
42%

58
23%

34
14%

23

o
]

22
9%

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
88 1871
61% 71%
26 68
185  26%
62 119
43% 45%
36 46
25%  18%
21 33
15% 13%
15 13
10% $
20 30
14  11%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About

132
100%
(I)

73
55%

23
18%

49
37%

46H
35%

22
17%

24H
18%

13
10%

Q28:

lel
100%
(J)

123K
76%

53KL
33%

70
43%

30
19%

21
13%

9
6%

8

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
63 74K
51% 65%
19 19
16% 17%
44 55
35% 48%
47JL 17
37% 15%
25L 10
20% %
22JL 7
18% %
153 2330
12% 20%

5%

030:

3-Way

Governor Race

97
100%
(M)

7TTNP
80%

36NP
37%

41
42%

17
18%

14
14%

o

NN ST

o°

Q46: Familiar
--— With CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/

Know Smwht Don't Know
119 219 181
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)

P 66 137 124
56% 62% 69%

P 14 47 45
12% 22% 25%

53 89 79
44% 41% 44%

28 68R 25
24% 31% 14%

14 40R 16
12% 18% %

14 28R 10
12% 13% %
24MO 15 31Q
20% 7% 17%

Rep son
66 119
100% 100%
(N) (0)
32 86N
49% 72%
9 34N
13% 28%
23 52
35% 44%
26MOP 21
40% 18%
14 14
21% 12%
13MO 8
19% %
8M 12M
12% 10%

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
()

38A
89%

16A
37%

22
52%

oe o° o

oy Ww N >N [621\8]

o°

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Ql1.

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(all pairs)

Tri

400 170
100% 100%
(B)
129 47
32% 27%
40 13
10% 7%
90 34
22% 20%
209 103C
52% 60%
122 58
31% 34%
87 45
22% 27%
61 21
15% 12%

Willa-
mette

107
100%
()

44B
41%

16
15%

28
26%

42
40%

24
22%

19
17%
20
19

o°

Total County Valley State

123
100%
(D)

39
32%

11
9%

28
22%

64
52%

41
33%

23
19%

20
16%

Impression of the following organization: Meta

196
100%
(E)

68
35%

24
12%

44
22%

99
50%

51
26%

48
24%

29
15%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

2022

(formerly known as Facebook)

Fe-

204 79 114
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
61 30 511J
30% 37% 45%
15 10 1913
8% 12% 17%
46 20 32
23% 25% 28%
111 32 47
54% 41% 41%
71 19 30
35% 25% 26%
39 13 17
19% 16% 15%
32 177 16
16% 22% 14%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

63GH
68%

37GH
41%

25H
27%

9
10

o°

300
100%
(K)

84
28%

20
7%

65
22%

169L
56%

99
33%

70
23%

46
15%

100
100%
(L)

45K
45%

20K
20%

25
25%

40
40%

23
23%

17
17%

15
15%

Income

197
100%
(M)

61
31%

10
5%

51
26%

91
46%

52
27%

39
20%

44NO0O
22%

116
100%
(N)

33
29%

12
10%

21
18%

69M
60%

44
38%

25
22%

13
11%

$100K
Oor >

88
100%
(0)

35
40%

Income

LS.
50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some

$
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

197
100%
(P)

61
31%

10
5%

51
26%

91
46%

52
27%

39
20%

440RS
22%

116
100%
(Q)

33
29%

12
10%

21
18%

69P
60%

44R
38%

25
22%

13
11%

67
100%
(R)

31PQS
46%

18PQS
26%

13
19%

33
49%

14
21%

18
27%

4
6

o°

Education
Coll
Coll Grad+
140 128
100% 100%
(U) (V)
42 45
30% 35%
12 19
9% 15%
30 26
21% 21%
76 75T
54% 59%
46 33
33% 26%
30 42TU
21% 33%
22V 7
16% 6%

Or <

21 132
100% 100%

(S) (T)

4 42
20% 32%
- 9
6%

4 34
20% 26%

17PR 58
80% 44%

12PR 43
57% 32%
5 16
24% 12%
- 31V
24%

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Qll. Impression of the following organization: Meta (formerly known as Facebook)

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total positive 129 51D 32 40 7 58G 71 53IJ 9 54 6 7
32% 38% 33% 26% 34% 49% 25% 43% 21% 29% 28% 26%
Very positive 40 17D 11 8 3 27G 13 23JL 3 10 4 -
10% 13% 12% 5% 16% 22% 5% 18% 7% 6% 18%
Somewhat positive 90 33 21 32 4 32 58 30 [ 44 2 7
22% 25% 22% 21% 18% 27% 21% 24% 15% 24% 10% 26%
Total negative 209 68 48 84 8 47 162F 56 25 107H 10 11
52% 52% 50% 56% 43% 40% 58% 45% 62% 58% 49% 39%
Somewhat negative 122 39 31 48 5 31 91 32 12 65 8 5
31% 29% 32% 31% 23% 26% 32% 25% 30% 35% 40% 19%
Very negative 87 29 17 37 4 16 T71F 24 13 43 2 6
22% 22% 18% 24% 19% 13% 25% 19% 32% 23% 10% 20%
Don't know 61 13 16 27 4 13 49 16 7 24 5 9HJ
15% 10% 17% 18% 23% 11% 17% 13% 17% 13% 23% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

32



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Qll. Impression of the following organization: Meta (formerly known as Facebook)

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - oo o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 129 67C 50 74E 51 86 43 1001 28 64K 34 32 49NOP 16 36 29 68 62 18
32% 51% 23% 45% 25% 34% 30% 38% 22% 40% 27% 28% 50% 25% 30% 24% 31% 34% 42%

Very positive 40 27C 6 31E 7 30 10 31 8 24KL 9 7 23NOP 4 5 7 25 14 3
10% 20% 3% 19% 3% 12% 7% 12% 6% 15% 7% 6% 24% 7% 4% 6% 12% 8% 6%
Somewhat positive 90 40C 44 43 45 56 33 691 21 40 25 25 25 12 31 22 42 47 15A
22% 31% 20% 26% 21% 23% 23% 26% 16% 25% 20% 22% 26% 18% 26% 18% 19% 26% 36%

Total negative 209 54 132B 72 123D 126 81 131 76 88 70 52 42 33 66 69 130R 80 20
52% 41% 61% 44% 59% 50% 56% 50% 58% 54% 56% 45% 44% 49% 56% 58% 59% 44% 47%

Somewhat negative 122 35 71 42 73 72 50 75 46 50 39 33 20 17 40M 45M 69 53 15
31% 27% 33% 26% 35% 29% 35% 29% 35% 31% 31% 29% 21% 26% 34% 38% 32% 29% 35%

Very negative 87 18 61B 30 50 54 31 55 30 37 31 19 22 16 26 24 60R 27 5
22% 14% 28% 18% 24% 22% 21% 21% 23% 23% 25% 17% 23% 24% 22% 20% 27% 15% 12%

Don't know 61 11 33 19 35 38 20 32 27H 10 213 300 6 17M 17 21M 22 390 5
15% 9% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 12% 21% 6% 17% 26% 6% 26% 14% 18% 10% 22% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Ql12. Impression of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(all pairs)

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

400 170 107 123
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D)

203 87 49 67
51% 51% 46% 55%
64 21 20 23
16% 12% 19% 19%
139 66 29 45
35% 39% 27% 36%
32 15 10 7
% 9% 9% 5%

22 11 6 5
% 7% 5% 4%

10 4 4 2
3% 2% 4% 2%
165 68 48 49
41% 40% 45% 40%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

196
100%
(E)

113F
58%

45F
23%

69
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Ql12. Impression of the following organization: Umpqua Bank

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Total positive 203 88CDE 50 60 5 74G 130 76JK 20 88 7 13
51% 66% 52% 40% 27% 62% 46% 61% 48% 47% 31% 47%

Very positive 64 35CDE 14 15 - 29G 35 337 7 19 2 3
16% 26% 14% 10% 24%  12% 26% 18% 10% 10% 10%

Somewhat positive 139 53 36 45 5 45 95 44 12 69 4 10
35% 40% 38% 30% 27% 38% 34% 35% 30% 37% 21% 37%

Total negative 32 9 6 16 1 9 23 13 1 12 3 3
% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 10% 2% 6% 12% 13%

Somewhat negative 22 7 5 9 0 7 15 10 1 7 3 1
% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 12% 5%

Very negative 10 2 1 7 0 3 7 3 - 5 - 2
3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8%

Don't know 165 36 40B 75B 13BC 35 130F 35 20H 86H 12H 11
41% 27% 42% 50% 68% 30% 46% 28% 50% 46% 57% 40%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Ql12. Impression of the following organization: Umpqua Bank

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - oo o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 203 88C 97 100E 99 132 70 1441 57 104KL 60 40 73NOP 30 63P 37 132R 71 22
51% 67% 45% 60% 47% 53% 49% 55% 43% 64% 48% 35% 76% 46% 53% 31% 60% 39% 51%

Very positive 64 32C 25 45E 18 46 18 521 11 42KL 16 6 35NOP 6 16 7 50R 14 8
16% 25% 11% 27% 9% 18% 12% 20% 9% 26% 13% 5% 36% 10% 13% 6% 23% 8% 18%

Somewhat positive 139 55 72 55 80 86 52 92 46 62 44 34 39P 24 47P 30 82 57 14
35% 42% 34% 33% 38% 34% 37% 35% 35% 38% 35% 30% 40% 36% 40% 25% 37% 32% 33%

Total negative 32 8 20 14 17 17 13 22 10 16 8 8 9 4 8 10 20 12 6
% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% % 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% % % % 15%

Somewhat negative 22 6 12 8 12 10 10 14 8 10 6 6 7 4 4 6 15 6 4
% 4% % 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% % 4% 10%

Very negative 10 2 8 6 4 7 3 8 3 6 2 2 2 1 4 3 6 2
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%

Don't know 165 36 99B 52 94D 101 60 97 65H 41 573 66J 14 31M 47M 72MO 68 970 14
41% 27% 46% 31% 45% 40% 42% 37% 49% 26% 46% 58% 14% 47% 40% 61% 31% 54% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q013. Impression of the following organization: Cambia Health Solutions

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 77 29 29 20 50F 28 16 38IJ 15 9 45 33K 21 22 34MN 21 22 26PQ 8P 12 23 42TU
19% 17% 27% 16% 25% 14% 20% 33% 13% 9% 15% 33% 11% 19% 39% 11% 19% 39% 39% 9% 16% 33%
Very positive 24 4 15BD 4 19F 5 4 16IJ 2 1 11 12K 4 3 16MN 4 3 16PQ 1 1 6 17TU

6% 3% 14% 4% 10% 2% 5% 14% 2% 2% 4% 12% 2% 3% 19% 2% 3% 23% 4% 1% 4% 13%
Somewhat positive 54 25 14 16 31 23 12 213 13 7 33 21K 17 19 18M 17 19 10 7P 12 17 25T
13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 15% 19% 11% 8% 11%  21% 9% 17% 20% 9% 17% 16% 36% 9% 12% 20%

Total negative 28 12 9 7 15 13 1170 8 6 2 22 6 13 10 5 13 10 5 - 11 9 7
% % 8% 6% 8% 6% 14% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% % 5% 6% % 7% % 7% 6%

Somewhat negative 21 9 8 4 10 12 8IJ 8 3 2 17 5 11 5 5 11 5 5 - 7 9 6
% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%

Very negative 6 3 1 2 5 1 3 - 4 - 5 1 1 5M - 1 5P - - 4 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%

Don't know 295 129 69 96 131 163E 52 68 93GH 81GH 234L 61 163NO 830 49 1630RS 83R 36 12 109v 108V 79
74% 76% 65% 78% 67% 80% 66% 60% 81% 89% 78% 61% 83% 72% 56% 83% 2% 54% 61% 82% 77% 61%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q013. Impression of the following organization: Cambia Health Solutions

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Total positive 77 40D 21D 14 2 45G 32 441JL 6 22 3 2
19% 30% 22% 9% 12% 38% 11% 35% 16% 12% 16% 8%

Very positive 24 14D 7 3 - 21G 3 201J - 3 1 -

6% 10% 7% 2% 18% 1% 16% 2% 3%

Somewhat positive 54 26D 15 11 2 24G 29 243 6 19 3 2
13% 19% 15% % 12% 21% 10% 19% 16% 10% 13% 8%

Total negative 28 7 6 14 1 10 18 8 1 12 3 3
7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 2% 7% 15% 11%

Somewhat negative 21 7 3 11 1 7 14 5 1 9 3 3
% 5% 3% % 7% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 15% 11%

Very negative 6 - 4B 3 - 3 4 4 - 3 - -

% % % 2% 1% 3% 1%

Don't know 295 87 68 124B 16 63 232F 72 33H 152H 15 22
74% 65% 71% 82% 81% 53% 82% 58% 82% 82% 69% 81%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q013. Impression of the following organization: Cambia Health Solutions

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - S o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 77 48C 25 56E 21 58G 19 65T 12 48KL 19 10 44NOP 10 16 7 57R 20 11
19% 36% 12% 34% 10% 23% 14% 25% 9% 30% 16% 9% 46% 15% 13% 6% 26% 11% 27%

Very positive 24 20C 1 23E 1 22G 1 221 1 20KL 3 1 22NOP 1 - - 21R 3 3
6% 15% 1% 14% * 9% 1% 8% 1% 12% 2% 1% 23% 2% 9% 2% 8%

Somewhat positive 54 28C 24 33E 20 35 18 431 11 28L 17 9 22P 9 16 7 36 18 8
13% 21% 11% 20% 10% 14% 13% 16% % 17% 13% 8% 23% 13% 13% 6% 16% 10% 19%

Total negative 28 9 16 9 17 15 10 14 14 14 8 6 8 6 3 10 18 10 5
7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6% 11%

Somewhat negative 21 8 11 8 12 12 8 13 9 12 5 5 8 3 3 7 14 7 5
5% 6% % 5% % 5% 5% % 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 11%

Very negative 6 1 5 1 5 4 3 1 S5H 1 4 1 - 4MO - 3 4 3 -

2% 1% % 1% % 1% 2% % % 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%

Don't know 295 75 174B 101 172D 177 114 184 107H 99 973 98J 44 50M 99M 102M 145 1500 27
74% 57% 81% 61% 82% 71% 79% 70% 81% 62% 78% 86% 45% 75% 84% 86% 66% 83% 63%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q014. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
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Q14. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Healthcare
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 352 126CDE 84 128 14 104 248 111K 35 170K 15 21
88% 95% 88% 84% 70% 88% 88% 89% 85% 91% 70% 79%

Very important 229 90CDE 51 79 8 70 159 75 21 108 9 14
57% 68% 53% 52% 42% 59% 56% 61% 52% 58% 43% 53%

Somewhat important 123 36 33 49 5 34 89 36 13 62 6 7
31% 27% 35% 32% 28% 29% 32% 29% 32% 33% 27% 26%

Not too/Not at all 36 7 11 19B 0 12 24 12 3 12 5J 3
% 5% 11% 12% 2% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 25% 13%

Not too important 29 5 5 19B 0 12 17 7 3 11 4J 3
% 4% 5% 12% 2% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 20% 13%

Not at all 7 1 6BD - - - 7 57 - 1 1J -

important 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 6%

Don't know 12 - 1 5 5BCD 2 10 1 3H 4 1 2H
% 1% 3% 28% 2% % 1% 8% % 4% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q014. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Healthcare
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— —-Conditions— ——=—=——————=—————= -
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 352 126C 180 151 182 223 126 2451 104 153KL 106 93
88% 95% 84% 91% 87% 89% 88% 93% 79% 95% 85% 81%
Very important 229 88C 102 104 113 144 83 1701 57 108KL 64 57
57% 67% 48% 63% 54% 58% 57% 65% 43% 67% 51% 50%
Somewhat important 123 37 78 47 69 78 44 75 47 45 42 36
31% 28% 36% 29% 33% 31% 31% 28% 36% 28% 33% 32%
Not too/Not at all 36 6 26B 11 23 19 16 14 22H 8 173 12
9% 5% 12% % 11% % 11% % 17% 5% 14% 10%
Not too important 29 6 19 11 16 15 13 13 17H 7 11 12
7% 5% % % % % % % 13% 4% 9% 10%
Not at all 7 - 7B - 7D 4 3 1 6H 1 6JL -
important 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% * 4% 1% 5%
Don't know 12 - 10B 3 5 9 1 4 6 - 2 9JK
% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q15. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Fe-

2022

Income

Income

50K-

Education

Covid-19
Tri

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)
Very/Somewhat 317 146C
79% 85%
Very important 188 92D
47% 54%

Somewhat important 129 54
32% 31%

Not too/Not at all 71 23
18% 13%

Not too important 43 14
11% 8%

Not at all 28 8
important 7% 5%

Don't know 11 2

107
100%
(C)

78

73%

52

49%

26

24%

23

21%

17

16%

6

5%

6

5%

123
100%
(D)

93
76%

44
36%

50C
40%

26
21%

12
10%

14
11%

4
3%

196
100%
(E)

157

80%

97
50%

60
30%

33
17%

17
9%

16
8%

6
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

204 79 114
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
160 54 94G
79% 68% 82%
91 36 49
44% 45% 43%
70 18 46G
34% 23% 40%
38 22HJ 16
19% 28% 14%
26 14 12
13% 18% 11%
12 8J 4
6% 10% 3%
6 3 4
3% 4% 3%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

87
T7%

54
47%

34
30%

253
22%

10
9%

15HJ

13%

2
2%

o oe

o°

whN NN ~J O 0

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
233 84
78%  84%
132 55
44%  55%
101 29
34%  29%
58 14
19% 14%
34 9
11% %
24 4
8% 4%
9 2
3% 2%

197
100%
(M)

154
78%

86

44%

69

35%

36

18%

21

11%

15

8%

7

3%

116
100%
(N)

86
75%

53
46%

33
29%

25
21%

16
14%

o°

SO ~J

o

88

100%
(0)

77N
87%

49
56%

28
32%

11
13%

o

ol ~ o

o°

197
100%
(P)

154
78%

86

44%

69

35%

36

18%

21

11%

15

8%

7

3%

116
100%
(Q)

86
75%

53
46%

33
29%

25
21%

16
14%

o°

SO ~J

o

67

100%
(R)

590
88%

40P
59%

= N =
g0 hW N VWO
o oe

o

o°

132
100%
(T)

98
74%

55
41%

43
33%

31
23%

17
13%

13
10%

3
2

o

140
100%
(U)

112

80%

67
48%

46
33%

21
15%

12
9%

9
6%

7

>3
]

128
100%
(V)

107

84%

66
52%

40
32%

20
15%

13
10%

== o
o°

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q15. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Covid-19
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 317 125CDE 74 107 11 95 222 108JKL 35 143 14 18
79% 94% 77% 71% 57% 81% 79% 87% 85% 77% 65% 67%

Very important 188 83CDE 42 57 6 56 131 69J 17 78 11 12
47% 63% 43% 38% 31% 48% 47% 56% 42% 42% 50% 45%

Somewhat important 129 42 32 50 5 39 90 38 18 64 3 6
32% 31% 33% 33% 26% 33% 32% 31% 43% 35% 15% 22%

Not too/Not at all 71 7 22B 37B 5B 20 52 16 4 38 7 7
18% % 23% 25% 25% 17% 18% 13% 9% 21% 31% 24%

Not too important 43 6 11 25B 1 13 30 10 1 25 3 4
11% 5% 11% 17% 3% 11% 11% % 2% 13% 15% 16%

Not at all 28 1 11B 12B 4B 7 22 6 3 14 3 2
important 7% 1% 11% 8% 22% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 16% 8%
Don't know 11 1 1 7B 4BCD 3 8 0 2H 5 1 2H
% * 1% 5% 18% 3% 3% * % 3% 4% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q15. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Covid-19
Ql: Q2: Oregon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total
Total Dir Track Good Poor

Total 400 132 215 166 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Very/Somewhat 317 117C 159 141E 156
79% 89% 74% 85% 74%

Very important 188 82C 80 90E 88
47% 62% 37% 54% 42%

Somewhat important 129 35 79 51 68
32% 26% 37% 31% 32%
Not too/Not at all 71 15 50B 20 49D
18% 11% 23% 12% 24%
Not too important 43 12 28 12 30D
11% 9% 13% 7% 14%

Not at all 28 3 22B 8 19
important 7% 2% 10% 5% 9%
Don't know 11 - 6 5 4
3% 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2022

Q4:Worry About
Finances

JKL, MNOP,

Very/ Not Too/

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
114 2451
79% 93%
69 1561
48% 59%
45 90
31% 34%
25 14
18% %
17 14
12% %
8 —_
6%
5 4
% 1%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About
COVID

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

132
100%
(1)

69
52%

31
23%

38
29%

57H
43%

29H
22%

28H
22%

6

ol
o

Q28:

Governor Race

Dem

lel
100%
(J)

152KL
94%

102KL
64%

50
31%

o°

oe

* = =N DS oo
o

3%

2-Way

Don't

Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
86 79
69% 69%
42 44
33% 39%
45 35
36% 31%
35J 273
28% 24%
197 18J
15% 15%
160 100
13% 9%
3 8J

7%

Q3

0: 3-Way
Governor Race

Q46:

Familiar

-Z- With CRT ----

Very/ Not Too/

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Know Smwht Don't Know

Dem Rep son
97 66 119
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
92NOP 48 98P
95% 73% 83%
64NOP 28 52
66% 42% 44%
28 21 45
29% 32% 38%
5 17M0 15
5% 26% 13%
5 8 10
5% 12% 8%
- oM 6M
14% 5%
- 1 5M

1%

4%

119
100%
(P)

79
67%

44
37%

35
30%

34MO
29%

20M
17%

14M
11%

6M
5%

219
100%
(Q)

171
78%

109
50%

62
28%

44
20%

26
12%

18
8%

<
]

181
100%
(R)

146
81%

79
44%

67
37%

27
15%

17

>3
]

11
6%

<
]

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)

32
76%

21
50%

11
26%

10

23%

20%
3%

<
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Ql16. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Economic inequality

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 303 135
76% 79%

Very important 186 80
47% 47%

Somewhat important 116 55
29% 32%

Not too/Not at all 79 30
20% 18%

Not too important 52 19
13% 11%

Not at all 217 12
important 7% 7%
Don't know 18 5
% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

107
100%
(C)

76
71%

45
42%

31
29%

23
22%

16
15%

oo

~J oo ~J oo

o

123
100%
(D)

92

75%

62

50%

30

25%

25

20%

18

15%

7

6%

6

5%

Fe-

2022

196 204 79 114
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
135 168E 59 971
69% 82% 74% 85%
78 109E 45IJ 641IJ
40% 53% 56% 56%
57 59 14 34
29%  29% 18% 30%
50F 29 16 13
26% 14% 20% 12%
30 22 12 11
15% 11% 15% 10%
20F 7 4 2
10% 3% 5% 2%
11 7 5 4
6% % 6% 3%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

79
69%

45
40%

34
30%

30H
26%

18
15%

12H
11%

5
4

o

92

100%
(J)

68
73%

33
36%

34G
37%

20
22%

11
12%

8H
9%

5

>3
]

Ethnicity

White POC

300 100
100% 100%

(K) (L)
219 83K
73%  83%
124 62K
41%  62%

95 21
32%  21%

66 13
22% 13%

44 8
15% 8%

21 5
7% 5%

15 3
5% 3%

Income

197
100%
(M)

147

75%

97
49%

50
26%

35
18%

24
12%

11
6%

15N
8%

116
100%
(N)

84

73%

54

47%

30

26%

30

26%

19

16%

11

10%

1

1%

197
100%
(P)

147
75%

978
49%

50
26%

35
18%

24
12%

11
6%

150
8%

Income

50K-

116
100%
(Q)

84

73%

54

47%

30

26%

30

26%

19

16%

11

10%

1

1%

67

100%
(R)

55
82%

30
45%

25
37%

11
17%

6
10%

e a0
o

o

Education

Or <
21 132
100% 100%
(S) (T)
16 94
79% 71%
5 61
25% 46%
11PQ 33
54% 25%
3 27
16% 21%
3 20
16% 15%
- 7
5%
1 11v
4% 8%

140
100%
(U)

110

79%

72
51%

38
27%

24
17%

18
13%

5
4%

6

>3
]

128
100%
(V)

99
78%

54
42%

45
35%

28
22%

14
11%

140
11%

1
1%
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Ql16. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Economic inequality
Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)  (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 303 125CDE 53 113C 12 99G 203 102K 31 140K 10 20
76% 94% 55% 74% 61% 84% 72% 82% 76% 75% 49% 72%

Very important 186 78CDE 35 68 5 66G 120 64 19 87 7 10
47% 59% 37% 45% 27% 56% 43% 51% 46% 47% 34% 38%

Somewhat important 116 47C 18 45 7 33 83 38 13 53 3 9
29% 35% 19% 30% 35% 28% 30% 30% 31% 29% 15% 35%

Not too/Not at all 79 6 39BDE 32B 2 17 61 22 6 38 10HIJL 3
20% 5% 40% 21% 11% 15% 22% 17% 16% 20% 47% 11%

Not too important 52 6 23B 22B 1 12 40 16 2 25 61 2
13% % 24% 14% 6% 10% 14% 13% 6% 13% 30% 8%

Not at all 27 - 15BD 10B 1B 5 21 5 4 13 4H 1
important 7% 16% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 10% 7% 17% 3%

Don't know 18 1 4 7 5BCD 1 17F 1 3H 8 1 4HJ

% 1% 4% 5% 28% 1% 6% % 8% 4% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Ql16. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Economic inequality

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About QO5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --— With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 lel 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 303 123C 139 141E 147 194 106 2241 77 146KL 72 85K 90NOP 32 99NP 81N 166 137 34
76% 93% 65% 85% 70% T7% 74% 85% 59% 91% 57% T4% 94% 49% 83% 68% 76% 76% 81%

Very important 186 80C 82 93E 90 125 60 1381 48 99KL 42 45 60NP 21 62NP 44 108 78 21
47% 60% 38% 56% 43% 50% 42% 52% 36% 62% 34% 40% 62% 31% 52% 37% 49% 43% 51%

Somewhat important 116 43 57 48 57 69 46 871 29 47 29 40 30 12 37 37 58 59 13
29% 33% 27% 29% 27% 27% 32% 33% 22% 29% 24% 35% 31% 18% 31% 31% 26% 33% 30%

Not too/Not at all 79 6 66B 21 52D 45 33 33 45H 13 50JL 16 6 31MOP 14 27MO 45 33 8
20% 4% 31% 12% 25% 18% 23% 13% 34% 8% 40% 14% 6% 47% 12% 23% 21% 19% 18%

Not too important 52 3 43B 14 33 30 21 28 24 13 27JL 12 6 17MO 8 21MO 26 26 6
13% 3% 20% 9% 16% 12% 14% 11% 18% 8% 22% 11% 6% 26% 7% 17% 12% 15% 15%

Not at all 27 3 23B 6 19 14 12 6 21H - 23JL 43 - 14MOP 6M ™ 20 7 1
important 7% 2% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 2% 16% 18% 3% 21% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Don't know 18 3 10 4 11 12 4 5 10H 1 3 13JK - 2 5M 10M 8 10 1
5% 2% 5% % 5% % % 2% 8% 1% 3% 12% 4% 5% 9% 4% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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Q17. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Racial justice

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 292 130
73% 76%
Very important 164 81D
41% 48%

Somewhat important 127 48
32% 28%

Not too/Not at all 92 32
23% 19%

Not too important 51 19
13% 11%

Not at all 41 13
important 10% 7%

Don't know 16 9
4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

107
100%
(C)

77
72%

40
38%

36
34%

25
24%

15
14%

10
10%

5
5

o

123
100%
(D)

86
70%

43
35%

43
35%

34
28%

16
13%

18
15%

3
2

o

196
100%
(E)

138
70%

76
39%

61
31%

51
26%

24
12%

27F
14%

8
4

o

Fe-

204
100%
(F)

154
76%

88
43%

66
32%

41
20%

27
13%

14
7%

9
4

o

2022

79 114
100% 100%
(G) (H)
61 891
77% 78%
361 60T
45% 52%
25 30
31% 26%
14 23
18% 20%
8 16
10% 14%
6 7
8% 6%
5 2
6% 2%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

TUV

114
100%
(1)

71
62%

32
28%

38
34%

36G
32%

17
15%

20H
17%

7
6%

92
100%
(J)

711
T7%

36
39%

35
38%

19
20%

11
12%

8
9%

2

>3
]

Ethnicity

White POC
300 100
100% 100%

(K) (L)

213 79
71%  79%
110 55K
37% 55%

103 24
34%  24%

73 18
24%  18%

40 11
13% 11%

34 8
11% 8%

14 2
5% 2%

Income
50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
139 79
71% 69%
81 45
41% 39%
58 35
30% 30%
45 330
23% 29%
24 20
12% 17%
21 14
11% 12%
130 3
6% 3%

Income

Education

$100K
Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or <
88 197 116 67 21 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
73MN 139 79 55 18 87
84% 71% 69% 82% 89% 66%
39 81 45 32 7 45
44% 41% 39% 48% 33% 34%
35 58 35 23 11pPQ 42
39% 30% 30% 34% 56% 32%
14 45 33 12 2 36
16% 23% 29% 17% 11% 27%
7 24 20 5 2 18
8% 12% 17% 7% 11% 13%
7 21 14 7 - 18
7% 11% 12% 10% 14%
1 13 3 1 - ov
1% 6% 3% 1% 7%

140
100%
(U)

104
74%

67T
48%

37
26%

31
22%

20
14%

11
8%

6
4

o

128
100%
(V)

101T
79%

52
41%

490
38%

26
20%

13
10%

12
10%

2
1

o
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Q17. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Racial justice

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 292 124CDE 49 107¢C 12 97G 195 96K 30 137K 10
73% 94% 51% 71% 59% 82% 69% 77% 73% 74% 49%

Very important 164 80CDE 22 56C 7 64G 101 58 13 77 5
41% 60% 23% 37% 35% 54% 36% 46% 32% 42% 26%

Somewhat important 127 45 27 51 5 34 94 38 17 60 5
32% 34% 28% 34% 24% 28% 33% 31% 41% 32% 23%

Not too/Not at all 92 8 43BDE 39B 2 19 73F 26 8 44 9
23% 6% 45% 26% 10% 16% 26% 21% 19% 24% 41%

Not too important 51 7 24BD 19B 1 12 39 15 5 22 4
13% 5% 25% 13% 5% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 18%

Not at all 41 2 19B 20B 1 7 35F 11 3 22 5
important 10% 1% 19% 13% 5% 6% 12% 9% 7% 12% 23%

Don't know 16 - 4B 6B 6BCD 2 14 3 3 5 2
4% 5% 4% 31% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

27
100%
(L)

18
66%

11
39%

7
27%

N

WwWw WKk o Do

oo
g

=
oo

o

o°
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2022

Q30:

3-Way

Governor Race

Q46:
--—- With CRT ----

Familiar

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/

Q17. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Racial justice
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--—-- S
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 292 120C 130 140E 135 179 111 2201 70 149KL 63 81K
73% 91% 61% 85% 65% 72% 77% 84% 53% 92% 50% 71%
Very important 164 73C 66 82E 72 100 64 1271 37 89K 25 51K
41% 55% 31% 50% 35% 40% 45% 48% 28% 55% 20% 44%
Somewhat important 127 46 64 58 63 80 47 93 34 60 38 30
32% 35% 30% 35% 30% 32% 33% 35% 25% 37% 30% 26%
Not too/Not at all 92 11 74B 20 67D 59 30 36 55H 12 58JL 22J
23% 8% 35% 12% 32% 24% 21% 14% 42% 8% 46% 19%
Not too important 51 7 41B 12 34D 38G 11 22 28H 8 30JL 13
13% 5% 19% 7% 16% 15% % % 21% 5% 24% 11%
Not at all 41 4 34B 8 32D 21 19 14 27H 4 28JL 9
important 10% 3% 16% 5% 15% 8% 13% 5% 21% 3% 22% 8%
Don't know 16 2 11 5 7 12 3 7 7 - 4J 123
4% 1% 5% % 4% % 2% % 5% 4% 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

Dem Rep son

97 66 119
100% 100% 100%

(M) (N) (0)
89NOP 35 90N
92% 53% 76%
56NOP 16 49N
58% 25% 41%

33 19 41
34% 29% 35%
8 29MOP 24M
8% 44% 20%

4 13M 14
5% 19% 12%

3 17MOP 10
3% 25% 8%

- 2 4
3% 4%

Know

119
100%
(P)

77
65%

43
36%

35
29%

31M
26%

19M
16%

12
10%

10M
9%

219
100%
(Q)

162
74%

93
42%

69
31%

51
23%

24
11%

26
12%

7
3%

Smwht Don't Know

181
100%
(R)

130
72%

72
40%

59
32%

41
23%

26
15%

15
8%

<
]

51
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Q18. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Abortion
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------"""""""""- —-————--——————— - ———— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=————————————————mmm —— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 269 126D 72 71 126 143 52 77 73 68 194 75 126 74 69MN 126 74 53PQ 16 78 91 100TU

67% 74% 67% 58% 64% 70% 66% 67% 63% 73% 65% 75% 64% 64% 79% 64% 64% 79% 79% 59% 65% 78%

Very important 163 68 45 50 70 93 32 46 43 41 116 47 72 47 43 72 47 35P 8 43 66T 54
41% 40% 42% 41% 36% 45% 41% 40% 38% 45% 39%  47% 37% 41% 49% 37% 41% 52% 38% 32% 47% 43%
Somewhat important 106 58D 27 21 56 50 20 31 29 26 78 28 53 27 26 53 27 18 8 36 26 450
27% 34% 25% 17% 29% 25% 26% 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 27% 23% 30% 27% 23% 26% 40% 27% 18% 35%

Not too/Not at all 112 36 30 46B 64 48 19 36 35 23 91 21 580 390 14 58R 39R 11 3 44v 43v 26
28% 21% 28% 38% 33% 24% 23% 31% 30% 25% 30%  21% 30% 34% 16% 30% 34% 16% 16% 33% 31% 20%

Not too important 69 22 25B 22 33 36 15 24 18 12 54 15 400 230 7 40R 23R 3 3 33V 21 15
17% 13% 23% 18% 17% 17% 19% 21% 16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 20% 8% 20% 20% 5% 16% 25% 15% 12%

Not at all 43 14 5 24BC 30F 13 3 12 16G 12 37 6 19 17 8 19 17 8 - 10 22 10
important 11% 8% 5% 20% 15% 6% 4% 10% 14% 13% 12% 6% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14% 11% 8% 16% 8%
Don't know 19 9 5 5 6 13 8HJ 2 7 1 14 4 13 2 4 13 2 3 1 10 6 3
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 10% 2% 6% % 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q18. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Abortion
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----=----——-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 269 113CDE 60 88 8 94G 175 89 30 122 13 15
67% 85% 62% 58% 42%  79% 62% 72% 73% 65% 63% 53%
Very important 163 62 41 53 7 59G 104 60L 19L 69 11L 4
41% 47% 43% 35% 34% 50% 37% 48% 46% 37% 50% 16%
Somewhat important 106 51CDE 18 36 2 35 72 29 11 53 3 10
27% 38% 19% 23% 8% 29% 25% 23% 27% 29% 13% 37%
Not too/Not at all 112 17 32B 57B 5 21 91F 32 7 56 6 10
28% 13% 34% 38% 27% 18% 32% 26% 18% 30% 27% 38%
Not too important 69 12 18B 35B 4 13 56F 18 3 33 6 10HI
17% 9% 19% 23% 22% 11% 20% 14% 7% 18% 27% 36%
Not at all 43 5 14B 23B 1 8 35 14 5 23 - 1
important 11% 4% 15% 15% 5% 7% 12% 12% 11% 13% 2%
Don't know 19 3 4 6 6BCD 3 16 3 4 8 2 2
% 2% 4% 4% 31% 3% 6% 2% 9% 4% 10% 9%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q

30: 3

-Way

Governor Race

97
100%
(M)

86NO
89%

540P
56%

32
33%

10
10%

5

>3
]

RRoas
o

o

66
100%
(N)

P 39
59%

27
40%

13
19%

25M
38%

15M
22%

11M
16%

2
3%

Q46:

Familiar

--- With CRT ----

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Know Smwht Don't Know

son

119
100%
(0)

74
63%

38
32%

36
31%

42M
35%

27M
22%

15M
13%

2
2%

119
100%
(P)

70
59%

44
37%

26
22%

35M
30%

22M
19%

13
11%

14MO
12%

219
100%
(Q)

162R
74%

103R
47%

59
27%

49
23%

30
14%

19
9%

8
3%

181
100%
(R)

107
59%

60
33%

47
26%

630
35%

39
21%

24
13%

11

>3
]
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Brown

42
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(S)

33
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23
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1
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1
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Q18. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Abortion
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--——- S o
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 269 112C 128 132E 122 180 89 1971 70 134KL 72 62
67% 85% 60% 80% 58% 72% 62% 75% 53% 83% 58% 55%
Very important 163 65C 78 77 77 109 54 1191 43 82KL 44 36
41% 49% 36% 46% 37% 44% 37% 45% 33% 51% 35% 32%
Somewhat important 106 47C 50 55E 45 70 35 78 27 52 28 26
27% 36% 23% 33% 21% 28% 25% 30% 21% 32% 23% 23%
Not too/Not at all 112 17 74B 29 76D 60 49 59 53H 23 487 417
28% 13% 35% 18% 36% 24% 34% 22% 40% 15% 38% 36%
Not too important 69 11 44B 17 47D 37 29 38 30 17 26J 26J
17% 8% 21% 11% 22% 15% 20% 15% 23% 10% 21% 23%
Not at all 43 6 30B 12 30D 23 19 20 23H 7 213 157
important 11% 5% 14% 7% 14% 9% 13% 8% 17% 4% 17% 13%
Don't know 19 3 12 5 11 11 6 7 9 3 5 113
5% 2% 6% 3% 5% % 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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Q19. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Crime
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------""""""""""- —-————-—-————————————————— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=—————————————————mmm —— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 348 153 90 105 170 178 60 96 107GH 85G 261 87 171 96 80 171 96 61 20 113 124 112
87% 90% 84% 85% 87% 87% 76% 84% 93% 93% 87% 87% 87% 83% 91% 87% 83% 90% 95% 85% 88% 87%

Very important 240 104 60 76 119 121 41 57 78GH 65GH 176 64 116 67 57 116 67 43 13 80 90 71
60% 61% 56% 62% 61% 59% 51% 50% 68% 71% 59% 64% 59% 58% 65% 59% 58% 65% 64% 61% 64% 55%
Somewhat important 108 49 30 29 51 57 19 39 29 20 85 23 55 29 24 55 29 17 6 33 34 41
27% 29% 28% 24%  26% 28% 24% 34% 25% 22% 28% 23% 28% 25% 27% 28% 25% 25% 31% 25% 24% 32%
Not too/Not at all 44 14 15 16 25 19 131 171 7 7 33 11 20 16 8 20 16 7 1 13 15 16
11% 8% 14% 13% 13% 9% 16% 15% 6% 7% 11% 11% 10% 14% % 10% 14% 10% 5% 9% 11% 13%
Not too important 34 13 12 9 18 16 9 15T 5 5 23 11 16 10 8 16 10 7 1 7 12 14
% 8% 11% 7% % 8% 12% 13% 4% 6% s 11% 8% 9% % 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 9% 11%
Not at all 10 0 3 7B 7 3 4 3 2 2 10 - 4 60 - 4 6 - - 6 3 2
important 3% * 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Don't know 8 3 3 2 1 7 6HIJ 1 1 - 6 2 5 3 - 5 3 - - 70V 1 -
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q19. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Crime
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 348 119 88 126 15 105 242 112L 35 166L 16 19
87% 89% 92% 83% 77% 89% 86% 90% 85% 89% 74% 69%
Very important 240 73 69BD 88 10 77 164 80L 26 112 12 10
60% 55% 72% 58% 53% 65% 58% 64% 64% 60% 56% 37%
Somewhat important 108 45C 19 38 5 29 79 32 9 54 4 9
27% 34% 20% 25% 24% 24% 28% 26% 21% 29% 18% 32%
Not too/Not at all 44 14 6 21 2 13 31 12 4 19 3 6
11% 11% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 16% 22%
Not too important 34 13 4 16 1 10 24 11 4 12 3 4
% 10% 4% 11% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 16% 14%
Not at all 10 1 2 5 2B 3 8 - 7 - 2H
important 3% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% 4% 8%
Don't know 8 - 2 4 2B - 8 0 3HJ 1 2HJ 2HJ
2% 2% 3% 11% % * 6% * 10% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q19. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Crime
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About
Direction Economic Finances COVID
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 348 115 190 147 179 226 119 232 113
87% 87% 88% 89% 86% 90% 83% 88% 86%
Very important 240 69 142B 97 130 151 88 16l 76
60% 53% 66% 59% 62% 60% 61% 61% 58%
Somewhat important 108 45C 48 50 49 75 32 70 37
27% 34% 22% 30% 24% 30% 22% 27% 28%
Not too/Not at all 44 13 23 15 28 20 23F 28 17
11% 10% 11% 9% 13% % 16% 10% 12%
Not too important 34 13 15 13 19 14 18F 22 12
8% 10% 7% 8% % % 13% % 9%
Not at all 10 - 8B 1 9 6 5 5 5
important 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know 8 4 2 4 2 5 2 4 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 2%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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112 93
90% 82%
90JL 65
2% 57%
23 28
18% 25%
11 15
9% 13%

5 12
4% 10%

5 3
4% 3%
2 6J
1% 5%
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- 2 -
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(P)
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Q020. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Fe-

2022

Income

Education

Immigration
Tri

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 301 125
75% 73%

Very important 170 63
43% 37%

Somewhat important 130 62
33% 36%

Not too/Not at all 82 38
20% 22%

Not too important 63 28
16% 17%

Not at all 18 10
important 5% 6%
Don't know 18 7
% 4%

107
100%
(C)

84

78%

51

47%

33

31%

20

19%

17

16%

4

3%

3

3%

123
100%
(D)

92

75%

57

46%

35

28%

23

19%

18

15%

5

4%

8

6%

196
100%
(E)

152
T7%

89

45%

63

32%

39

20%

28

14%

11

5%

6

3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

204 79 114
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
149 54 85
73% 68% 74%
82 31 48
40% 39% 42%
67 23 37
33% 28% 32%
43 18 23
21% 23% 20%
35 15 15
17% 19% 13%
8 3 8
4% 4% 7%
12 713 7
6% 9% 6%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

90

79%

49

43%

41

36%

22

19%

17

15%

5

5%

2

2%

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
223 78
74%  78%
116 55K
39% 55%
107L 23
36% 23%
62 20
21% 20%
50 14
17%  14%
12 6
4% 6%
15 2
5% 2%

Income
50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
145 85
74% 73%
80 45
41% 39%
65 39
33% 34%
39 26
20% 22%
32 17
16% 15%
7 9
4% 8%
130 5
T% 4%

88

100%
(0)

71

81%

45

51%

26

30%

17
19%

15
17%

3
3

oo

197
100%
(P)

145

T4%

80
41%

65
33%

39
20%

32
16%

7
4%

13R
7%
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100%
(Q)

85
73%

45
39%

39
34%

26
22%

17
15%

oo

SO [eeliNe)

o

67

100%
(R)

52
78%

37Q
55%

15
23%

15
22%

12
18%

3
4%

21

100%
(S)

18
89%
8
39%
10R
50%
2
11%

2
11%

Coll Grad+
132 140 128
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
95 109 96
72% 78% 75%
44 75TV 52
33% 54% 40%
52U 34 45
39% 24% 35%
22 28 32
17% 20% 25%
17 18 28U
13% 13% 22%
5 10 3
4% 7% 3%
150V 3 -
11% 2%
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Q020. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Immigration
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 301 100 86BD 102 13 100G 200 98L 33L 143L 15 12
75% 75% 89%E 67% 66% 85% 71% 78% 81% 77% 69% 45%
Very important 170 50 60BDE 55 6 64G 107 65L 19L 76L 8 3
43% 37% 62% 36% 29% 54% 38% 52% 48% 41% 37% 9%
Somewhat important 130 50 26 47 7 36 94 33 14 67 7 10
33% 38% 27% 31% 36% 31% 33% 26% 33% 36% 33% 35%
Not too/Not at all 82 33C 8 38C 3 12 69F 26 7 35 5 9
20% 25% 8% 25% 14% 10% 25% 21% 17% 19% 22% 33%
Not too important 63 26C 6 30C 1 6 57F 19 6 26 5 8
16% 20% 6% 20% 5% 5% 20% 15% 15% 14% 22% 28%
Not at all 18 7 2 8 2 6 12 7 1 9 - 1
important 5% 5% 2% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Don't know 18 - 2 11B 4BC 6 12 1 1 8 2H 6HIJ
% 3% 8% 20% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 8% 22%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q020. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
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67%
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33%

41
35%

29N
24%

23N
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10M
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100%
(Q)
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109R
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29%
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181
100%
(R)
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71%

62
34%
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37%

36
20%

24
14%
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6%

16Q

o

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)

31
72%

20
47%

11
26%

12
28%
22%

6%

Immigration
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--—- - S
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 301 98 169 122 165 197 102 204 94 116 106JL 78
75% 74% 79% 74% 79% 78% 71% 78% 71% 72% 85% 69%
Very important 170 57 101 73 91 117 53 106 62 59 73JL 39
43% 43% 47% 44% 44% 47% 37% 40% 47% 37% 58% 34%
Somewhat important 130 42 69 49 74 80 50 981 31 58 33 39
33% 31% 32% 30% 35% 32% 35% 37% 24% 36% 26% 35%
Not too/Not at all 82 30 40 40 37 44 35 52 30 44K 15 22
20% 23% 19% 24% 18% 18% 24% 20% 23% 28% 12% 19%
Not too important 63 24 30 34 26 33 28 42 21 36K 9 19K
16% 19% 14% 20% 12% 13% 19% 16% 16% 22% 7% 16%
Not at all 18 6 11 6 11 12 7 9 9 9 6 3
important 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3%
Don't know 18 3 5 4 7 10 7 7 8 - 4J 14JK
4% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 5% % 6% 3% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

Rep son
66 119
100% 100%
(N) (0)
580P 85
87% 72%
41MOP 49
62% 42%
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10% 24%
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6% 17%
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3% 5%
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021. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Fe-

2022

Income

$100K

Income

$50K-
<$50K $100K Or >

Education

Homelessness
Area
Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170 107 123
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 359 155 94 110
90% 91% 88% 90%

Very important 255 118 63 74
64% 69% 59% 60%

Somewhat important 105 37 32 36
26% 22% 30% 30%

Not too/Not at all 30 10 9 11
% 6% 8% 9%

Not too important 23 7 8 8
% 4% 7% 6%

Not at all 7 3 1 3
important 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 11 5 4 2
% 3% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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64 105G
80% 91%
46 74
58% 64%
17 31
22% 27%
9 7
11% %
81 6
10% 5%
1 2
1% 1%
713 2
% 2%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

TUV

114
100%
(I)

108G
95%

79
69%

29
25%

o°

oe

RN RN Ww o
o

o

92
100%
(J)

83
90%

55
60%

27
30%

ww ~ o o
o oe

oe

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
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268 91
89% 91%
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021. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Homelessness
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 359 126C 81 135 17 106 253 113 38 172K 16 21
90% 95% 85% 89% 85% 90% 90% 90% 92% 92% 75% 79%
Very important 255 98CD 57 89 12 78 177 86L 23 121 13 12
64% 73% 59% 59% 59% 66% 63% 69% 56% 65% 59% 45%
Somewhat important 105 29 25 46 5 28 77 26 15 51 3 9
26% 22% 26% 31% 26% 24% 27% 21% 37% 27% 16% 33%
Not too/Not at all 30 6 14B 10 - 9 21 11 2 10 437 1
% 5% 14% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 20% 5%
Not too important 23 5 9 8 - 8 15 10 - 7 417 1
% 4% % 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 20% 5%
Not at all 7 1 4 2 - 1 7 2 2 3 - -
important 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Don't know 11 - 1 7B 3BC 4 7 0 1 4 1 4HJ
% 1% % 15% 3% 3% * 2% 2% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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021. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Homelessness
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About QO5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --— With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 359 123 189 154 185 231 125 241 115 153K 105 101 91N 55 109 105 193 166 36
90% 93% 88% 93% 89% 92% 87% 92% 87% 95% 84% 89% 94% 83% 92% 88% 88% 92% 85%
Very important 255 82 138 115 127 163 90 170 81 115K 72 68 63 40 86P 65 143 111 29
64% 62% 64% 69% 61% 65% 63% 65% 61% 72% 57% 59% 66% 61% 72% 55% 65% 62% 68%
Somewhat important 105 42 51 39 59 68 35 71 34 38 34 33 27 15 23 400 50 55 7
26% 31% 24% 23% 28% 27% 24% 27% 26% 24% 27% 29% 28% 22% 19% 34% 23% 31% 17%
Not too/Not at all 30 8 20 8 20 15 13 18 12 8 17JL 5 6 11MO0P 7 6 22 8 6
7% % % % % % % % % 5% 14% 4% 6% 16% 6% 5% 10% 4% 15%
Not too important 23 7 14 7 14 11 11 14 9 7 11 5 6 5 [ 5 15 7 5
6% 5% % 4% % % % % 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% % 5% 5% % 4% 11%
Not at all 7 1 6 2 5 4 3 4 4 1 6JL - - 5MOP 1 1 7 1 2
important 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 8% 1% 1% 3% * 4%
Don't know 11 1 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 - 3 8J - 1 3 ™ 5 6 -
% 1% % 2% % 2% 3% % 4% 2% 7% % 2% 6% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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022. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Cost of living

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 368 157
92% 92%

Very important 264 105
66% 62%
Somewhat important 104 52D
26% 31%

Not too/Not at all 26 11
% 6%

Not too important 22 9

% 5%

Not at all 4 2
important 1% 1%
Don't know 6 2
2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

107
100%
(C)

94
88%

62
58%

33D
30%

10
10%

10D
10%

NN

o

123 196
100% 100%
(D) (E)
116 178
95% 91%
97B 121
79%C 62%
19 57
16% 29%
4 17
3% 9%
3 14
2% 7%
1 2
1% 1%
2 1
2% %

Fe-

204
100%
(F)

190
93%

143
70%

47
23%

9

[

]

N PR B
e o

o

79
100%
(G)

67
85%

54
68%

14
17%

[

]

>3
]

4%
5J

>3
]

KL, MNO, PQRS,

114
100%
(H)

107
93%

78
68%

29
25%

7
6%

7

>3
]

=

o

TUV

114
100%
(1)

108G
95%

80
70%

28
25%

5
5%

5

>3
]

=

o

92
100%
(J)

86
93%

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
2717 91
92% 91%
195 69
65% 69%
82 23
27% 23%
18 7
6% %
16 6
5% 6%
2 1
1% 1%
5 2
2% 2%

Income
50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
184 107
94% 92%
1440 790
73% 68%
41 28
21% 24%
8 6
% 5%

7 5
4% 4%

1 1
1% 1%

4 3
2% 2%

Income
$100K
Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or >
88 197 116 67 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
77 184R 107 57 20
88% 94% 92% 85% 95%
41 144R 79R 30 11
47% 73% 68% 45% 54%
36MN 41 28 27PQ 9P
41% 21% 24% 40% 41%
11M 8 6 10PQ 1
12% % 5% 15% 5%
10M 7 5 10PQ -
11% 4% 4% 15%
1 1 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 5%
- 4 3 - -
2% 2%

Education

132
100%
(T)

120
91%

95v
72%

25
19%

o°

o°

SO N W W [G)EN)
o

oo <

140
100%
(U)

134V
96%

102v
73%

33
23%

5
3%

5

<
]

=

o

128
100%
(V)

114
89%

68
53%

46TU
36%

140
11%

13TU
10%

1
1

o°
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022. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Cost of living
Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 368 126 91 134 18 114 254 119L 36 175L 18
92% 95% 94% 89% 89% 96% 90% 96% 88% 94% 84%

Very important 264 80 74BD 96 13 81 183 79 24 136K 10
66% 61% 77% 64% 68% 68% 65% 63% 59% 73% 47%

Somewhat important 104 45C 17 38 4 33 71 403 12 40 8
26% 34% 18% 25% 22% 28% 25% 32% 29% 21% 37%

Not too/Not at all 26 7 5 13 - 5 21 5 5 10 3
% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 12% 6% 12%

Not too important 22 7 3 11 - 5 17 4 5H 9 3
% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 12% 5% 12%

Not at all 4 - 1 2 - - 4 1 - 1 -

important 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 6 - 1 4 2BC - 6 0 - 1 1

2% 1% 2% 11% 2% * * 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

27
100%
(L)

20
74%

15
55%

5
19%

o°

oe

o) > (O = ow
o

g
=
[
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022. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Cost of living

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About
Direction Economic Finances COVID

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 368 123 196 150 196 239G 126 245
92% 93% 91% 91% 94% 95% 88% 93%

Very important 264 79 154B 95 154D 186G 75 167
66% 60% 72% 58% 74% 74% 52% 64%

Somewhat important 104 44C 42 55E 42 54 51F 77
26% 33% 20% 33% 20% 21% 35% 29%

Not too/Not at all 26 9 15 15 9 9 15F 15
6% 7% 7% 9% % 4% 10% %

Not too important 22 9 12 14 7 9 13 14
5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 4% % %

Not at all 4 - 2 1 1 - 2 1
important 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Don't know 6 - 4 - 4 2 3 3
2% % 2% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

132
100%
(1)

120
91%

94
71%

26
20%

11
8%

o o°

[l N W o) 0

o

Q028:

2-Way

Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--—-- S
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dem

lel
100%
(J)

149
92%

94
58%

55KL
34%

12
8%

11
7%

1
1%

125
100%
(K)

117
93%

90J
72%

26
21%

o°

oo

* [l uron o) 0o
o

Q30: 3-Way
Governor Race

Rep son
114 97 66 119
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
103 88 63 112
90% 92% 96% 94%
80 51 52MP 87M
70% 53% 78% 73%
23 37NO 12 25
20% 39% 18% 21%
[ 8 2 7
5% 8% 4% 6%
4 8 1 [
4% 8% 1% 5%
1 - 1 1
1% 2% 1%
6JK - 1 -
5% 1%

Q46: Familiar
--— With CRT ----
Not Too/
John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Know Smwht Don't Know
119 219 181
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
105 201 167
88% 92% 92%
74 139 125
62% 63% 69%
31 63 42
26% 29% 23%
8 16 10
7% % %
7 16 6
6% % %
1 - 40
1% 2%
6MO 3 4
% 1% 2%

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)

39
92%

28
67%

11
25%

[eoX@8) o W
o°

o
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Q023. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Climate change

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------"""""""""- -————-——————— - ———— H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- —————————————————————om oo $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D)  (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) () (V)
Very/Somewhat 276 124 72 80 137 139 591 881 66 63 196 81K 123 79 74MN 123 79 56PQ 18 80 91 106TU
69% 73% 68% 65% 70% 68% 75% 77% 57% 68% 65% 81% 63% 69% 84% 63% 69% 84% 85% 60% 65% 83%
Very important 173 87CD 40 46 86 87 33 53 38 491 121 52 77 49 am 77 49 34 13 47 60 66T

43% 51% 37% 37% 44%  42% 41% 47% 33% 53% 40%  52% 39% 42% 53% 39% 42% 51% 61% 35% 43% 52%

Somewhat important 104 37 33 34 51 53 26J 353 28 14 75 29 46 31 27 46 31 22 5 33 31 40
26% 22% 31% 28% 26% 26% 33% 31% 24% 16% 25%  29% 24% 26% 31% 24% 26% 33% 24% 25% 22% 31%

Not too/Not at all 106 38 30 38 51 55 17 22 43GH 24 89L 17 590 340 13 59R 34 11 2 42v 44v 20
27% 23% 28% 31% 26% 27% 21% 19% 38% 27% 30% 17% 30% 29% 15% 30% 29% 16% 11% 32% 31% 16%

Not too important 53 24 16 13 25 27 13 13 13 14 42 11 31 15 6 31 15 5 1 21v 24v 8
13% 14% 15% 10 13% 13% 16% 11% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 13% 7% 16% 13% 8% 5% 16% 17% 6%

Not at all 53 15 14 25B 25 28 4 9 30GHJ 10 47L 6 28 19 7 28 19 6 1 21 20 12
important 13% 9% 13% 20% 13% 14% 5% 8% 27% 11% 16% 6% 14% 16% 8% 14% 16% 8% 6% 16% 15% 10%
Don't know 18 8 5 5 8 10 3 4 6 5 15 2 150 2 1 15R 2 - 1 11v 5 2
% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 7% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 8% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q023. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Climate change

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)  (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 276 127CDE 41 97C 11 91G 185 103IJK 23 124 12 15
69% 95% 43% 64% 59% 77% 66% 82%L 56% 66% 57% 54%

Very important 173 90CDE 21 55C 7 51 121 60 18 77 9 8
43% 68% 22% 36% 35% 43% 43% 48% 45% 42% 41% 30%

Somewhat important 104 37 20 42 5 40G 64 431 5 46 3 7
26% 28% 21% 28% 23%  34% 23% 34% 11% 25% 16% 24%

Not too/Not at all 106 6 50BDE 46B 4B 23 83 20 15H 54H 8H 9
27% 5% 52% 30% 22% 20% 29% 16% 36% 29% 39% 32%
Not too important 53 6 19B 26B 2 12 40 8 7 27H 4 TH
13% 5% 20% 17% 10% 10% 14% 6% 16% 15% 17% 27%

Not at all 53 - 31BD 20B 2B 11 42 13 8 27 5 1
important 13% 32% 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 20% 14% 22% 5%
Don't know 18 - 5B 9B 4BC 4 14 1 3H 9 1 4H
% 5% 6% 19% 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q023. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Climate change

Q3

0: 3-Way

Governor Race

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--—-- S

Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 lel 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 276 123C 112 144E 121 171 103 2061 69 153KL 55 68K
69% 93% 52% 87% 58% 68% 72% 78% 52% 95% 44% 60

Very important 173 86C 60 99E 67 111 61 1411 31 113KL 20 40K
43% 65% 28% 60% 32% 44% 43% 54% 23% 70% 16% 35
Somewhat important 104 37 52 44 55 61 42 65 38 41 35 28
26% 28% 24% 27% 26% 24% 29% 25% 29% 25% 28% 25

Not too/Not at all 106S 9 92B 18 80D 68 35 46 59H 8 65JL 33J
27% % 43% 11% 38% 27% 25% 17% 45% % 52% 29

Not too important 53 7 42B 6 43D 38 13 28 24 7 26J 213
13% 6% 20% 4% 21% 15% % 11% 18% 4% 20% 18

Not at all 53 1 50B 12 37D 31 23 18 35H 1 40JL 130
important 13% 1% 23% 7% 18% 12% 16% 7% 27% 1% 32% 11

Don't know 18 1 10B 4 8 11 5 11 4 - 5J 137
4% 1% 5% 2% 4% % 3% % % 4% 11

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

97
100%
(M)

94NOP
97%

65NOP
67%

29
30%
3

3%

3
3%

Q46:
-—— Wi

Familiar
th CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Dem Rep so

66
100%
(N)

24
36%

12
18%

12
18%

41MOP
61%

15M
23%

25MOP
38%

2
3%

n Know
119 119
100% 100%
(0) (P)
90NP 69N
76% 58%
55N 40N
47% 34%
34 29
29% 25%
25M 38M
21% 32%
13M 21M
11% 18%
11M 17M
10% 14%
4 12M
3% 10%

Smwht

219
100%
(Q)

153
70%

102
47%

51
23%

60
28%

29
13%

31
14%

>3
]

Don't Know

181
100%
(R)

123
68%

70
39%

53
29%

46
25%

24
13%

22
12%

12

>3
]

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)

39A
91%

24
55%

15
36%

o° oe o°

N wH BN ~w

o
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024. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

Fe-

2022

Income

Education

Gun policy
Tri

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)
Very/Somewhat 303 138D
76% 81%

Very important 188 85
47% 50%

Somewhat important 115 53
29% 31%

Not too/Not at all 78 24
20% 14%

Not too important 49 15
12% 9%

Not at all 29 9
important 7% 5%

Don't know 19 8

] ]

107
100%
(C)

79

74%

50

46%

29

27%

21

20%

14

13%

7

6%

7

7%

123
100%
(D)

87
71%

54
44%

33
27%

33B
27%

20
16%

13
11%

4
3%

196
100%
(E)

148
75%

95

48%

53

27%

42

21%

24

12%

18

9%

6

3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

204 79 114
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
155 51 93G
76% 64% 81%
93 27 52
46% 34% 46%
62 24 411
30% 30% 36%
36 22H 17
18% 28% 15%
26 15 12
13% 19% 11%
11 8 5
5% 10% 5%
12 6J 4
6% 8% 3%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

82
72%

55
49%

26
23%

24
21%

12
11%

11
10%

9J
8%

92

100%
(J)

776G
84%

53G
58%

24
26%

15
16%

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
220 83
73%  83%
132 56
44%  56%
88 28
29% 28%
66L 12
22% 12%
39 10
13% 10%
27L 2
9% 2%
14 5
5% 5%

Income
50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
141 89
72% T7%
87 55
44% 48%
54 33
27% 29%
42 24
22% 21%
30 10
15% 9%
12 140
6% 13%
13 2
T% 2%

88

100%
(0)

74M
84%

46
52%

28
32%

11
13%

197
100%
(P)

141

72%

87
44%

54
27%

428
22%

30
15%

12
6%

13
7%

116
100%
(Q)

89
T7%

55
48%

33
29%

248
21%

10
9%

14
13%

2
2%

67

100%
(R)

53
79%

31
47%

22
32%

11
17%

o°

BwW W

o

Or <

21 132
100% 100%

(S) (T)
21PQR 86
100% 65%
14p 56
70% 43%

6 30
30 23%
- 35V
27%
- 25V
19%

- 11
8%
- 11v
8%

140
100%
(U)

108T

T7%

71
51%

37
27%

24
17%

13
10%

11
8%

v
5%

128
100%
(V)

109T

85%

61
47%

48T
38%

18
14%

11
9%

7
6%

1

<
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

024. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not at all

important

Don't know

303
76%

188
47%

115
29%

78
20%

49
12%

29
7%

19

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH

NAV/ Not  —-=-------

Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No
133 96 152 20 118 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
118CDE 69 102 14 100G 203
89% 72% 67% 72% 85% 2%
70D 53D 56 9 60 128
53% 55% 37% 45% 51% 45%
48C 16 45C 5 40 75
36% 17% 30% 26% 34% 27%
13 21B 43BE 1 16 62
10% 22% 28% 5% 14% 22%
12 13 25 - 11 38
9% 13% 16% 10% 13%

2 8B 18B 1 5 24
1% 8% 12% 5% 4% 9%
1 6B 7 5BCD 2 17
% 6% 5% 23% 2% 6%
columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

2022

Health Insurance Status

Emp- Pur- Pub-
loyer/ chase lic
Union Own Plan
125 41 186
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)
103L 36L 138L
83% 87% 74%
61L 22L 89L
49% 54% 48%
43 14 49
34% 33% 26%
19 4 39
15% % 21%
11 1 26
9% 2% 14%
8 3 14
7% 7% 7%
2 2 9
% 4% 5%

21
100%
(K)

14
67%

11L

54%
3

14%

5
23%

5T
23%

Don't
Other Have

27
100%
(L)

12
46%

THI
25%
16%

4H
14%

71



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

024. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Gun policy
Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About
Direction Economic Finances COVID
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 303 112C 152 143E 144 183 117 2181 83
76% 85% 71% 86% 69% 73% 82% 83% 62%
Very important 188 70 95 86 93 116 72 1391 48
47% 53% 44% 52% 44% 46% 50% 53% 36%
Somewhat important 115 42 56 57 52 67 46 79 35
29% 32% 26% 34% 25% 27% 32% 30% 26%
Not too/Not at all 78 17 53B 19 55D 56 22 37 41H
20% 13% 25% 12% 26% 22% 16% 14% 31%
Not too important 49 10 35B 11 35D 37 12 28 21
12% 7% 16% 7% 17% 15% % 11% 16%
Not at all 29 8 18 8 20 19 10 9 20H
important 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 15%
Don't know 19 2 10 4 10 12 4 8 9
5% 2% 5% % 5% % % 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

Q28:

Dem

lel
100%
(J)

143KL
89%

82
51%

62KL
38%

17
10%

13
8%

oe

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
88 72
70% 63%
56 50
45% 44%
32 22
25% 19%
300 31J
24% 27%
17 19
14% 16%
130 12J
10% 11%
73 113
5% 10%

e N

o

Q30: 3

-Way

Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions- ---------------—- ———————————— - =

97
100%
(M)

88N
91%

53P
55%

35
37%

o oe

[l 00 O Nejoo]

oo

66
100%
(N)

OP 47
70%

31
47%

15
23%

17M
25%

8
13%

8M
12%

3M
5%

Q46:

Familiar

--- With CRT ----

Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
Know Smwht Don't Know

son

119
100%
(0)

89
75%

58
49%

31
26%

27M
23%

16
14%

11M
9%

3
2

o

119
100%
(P)

80
67%

46
39%

33
28%

26M
22%

17
14%

9M
8%

13MO
11%

219
100%
(Q)

171
78%

105
48%

65
30%

43
19%

217
12%

16
7%

6
3%

181
100%
(R)

132
73%

83
46%

50
28%

36
20%

22
12%

13
7%

13

<
]

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

42
100%
(S)

32
74%

19
44%

13
30%

10

23%

21%
1%

]

72
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Q025. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Taxes
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------""""""""""- —-————-—-————————————————— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=————————————————mmmmm —— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 335 143 89 103 162 172 59 99G 98 79 244 91K 156 102 77 156 102 59 18 110 115 110
84% 84% 83% 84% 83% 84% 74% 86% 86% 86% 81% 91% 79% 88% 88% 79% 88% 88% 89% 83% 82% 86%

Very important 188 81 53 55 94 94 31 53 57 47 137 51 88 60 40 88 60 28 12 61 75V 51
47% 47% 49% 45% 48% 46% 39% 47% 50% 51% 46% 51% 45% 52% 45% 45% 52% 41% 59% 47% 54% 40%
Somewhat important 146 63 36 48 68 78 28 45 42 32 107 40 68 41 37 68 41 31 6 48 40 580
37% 37% 34% 39% 35% 38% 35% 40% 36% 35% 36% 40% 34% 36% 42% 34% 36% 46% 30% 37% 28% 46%

Not too/Not at all 58 22 18 17 30 27 16 15 14 13 51L 7 36 12 11 36 12 8 2 17 23 18
14% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 20% 13% 13% 14% 17% 7% 18% 10% 12% 18% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 14%

Not too important 49 20 14 15 30 19 10 12 14 13 46L 4 30 10 10 30 10 7 2 12 19 18
12% 12% 13% 12%  15% 9% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15% 4% 15% 8% 11% 15% 8% 11% 11% 9% 14% 14%

Not at all 8 2 4 2 - 8E 6IJ 2 - - 6 3 5 2 1 5 2 1 - 5V 3 -

important 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Don't know 8 5 - 3 3 4 57 1 2 - 5 2 6 2 - 6 2 - - 5V 3 -
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q025. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Don't

27
100%
(L)

16
58%

10
36%
6
21%

9HI
34%

THI
26%

2
8%

2HJ

Taxes
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 335 114 87D 119 15 104 230 112KL 37L 154L 15
84% 86% 91% 78% 78% 88% 82% 90% 92% 83% 69%

Very important 188 48 64BDE 68 8 59 129 67 21 81 9
47% 36% 67% 45% 39% 50% 46% 54% 51% 44% 41%
Somewhat important 146 65CD 23 50 8 45 101 45 17 73 6
37% 49% 24% 33% 39% 38% 36% 36% 41% 39% 28%
Not too/Not at all 58 19 8 30C 0 13 44 12 2 30 5
14% 14% 9% 20% 2% 11% 16% 9% 5% 16% 22%
Not too important 49 19 7 23 0 9 40 10 2 27 3
12% 14% 7% 15% 2% 8% 14% 8% % 15% 17%
Not at all 8 - 1 7B - 4 4 2 - 3 1
important 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Don't know 8 1 1 3 4BCD 1 7 0 2 2 2HJ

2% * 1% 2% 20% 1% 2% * 4% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

9%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q025. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Taxes
Ql: Q2: Oregon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total
Total Dir Track Good Poor

Total 400 132 215 166 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Very/Somewhat 335 108 186 145 171
84% 81% 87% 87% 82%

Very important 188 56 115 73 104
47% 43% 54% 44% 50%

Somewhat important 146 51 71 71E 66
37% 39% 33% 43% 32%

Not too/Not at all 58 24 26 20 35
14% 18% 12% 12% 17%

Not too important 49 22 22 17 30
12% 16% 10% 10% 14%

Not at all 8 2 4 3 5
important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 8 1 3 1 4
2% * 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q4:Worry About
Finances

Very/ Not Too/

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Very/ Not Too/

251
100%
(F)

217
87%

124
49%

37%

JKL, MNOP,

2022

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
116 215
81% 82%
64 119
44% 45%
52 96
36% 37%
25 44
17% 17%
21 39
14% 15%
4 5
3% 2%
3 4
2% 1%
QR, T=AS

Q5:Worry About
COVID
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Q28:
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100%
(J)
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83%
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37%

75KL
46%

27
17%

26K
16%

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
110 91
88% 80%
743 55
59% 48%
36 36
29% 31%
14 17
11% 15%
10 13
% 12%
4 3
3% 3%
1 6JK
*
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o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q26. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Public education

Willa- Rest

Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170 107 123
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 339 148 86 105
85% 87% 81% 85%

Very important 203 87 54 62
51% 51% 51% 51%

Somewhat important 136 61 32 42
34% 36% 30% 34%

Not too/Not at all 44 16 15 13
11% 9% 15% 11%

Not too important 33 13 11 9
% 8% 10% 7%

Not at all 12 3 5 4
important 3% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know 17 7 5 5
% 4% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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10
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]

2022

79 114
100% 100%
(G) (H)
60 101G
75% 89%
39 63
49% 55%
21 38
26% 33%
12 12
15% 10%
10 9
13% 8%
1 2
1% 2%
8H 2
10% 1%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

TUV

114
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(1)
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86%

52
45%

92
100%
(J)

79
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49
53%
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33%

10

Ethnicity
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
254 85
85% 85%
143 60
48%  60%
110 26
37% 26%
33 12
11%  12%
23 10
8% 10%
9 2
3% 2%
14 3
% 3%

Income
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q26. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:

Public education

Health Insurance Status

Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)  (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 339 126CDE 77 125E 12 108G 231 109 32 163L 15 19
85% 95% 80% 82% 59% 91% 82% 88% 78% 88% 71% 71%
Very important 203 69 50 76 8 70G 133 69L 18 98 10 9
51% 52% 52% 50% 42% 59% 47% 56% 43% 52% 46% 32%
Somewhat important 136 57CE 27 49 3 37 98 40 14 65 5 11
34% 43% 28% 32% 17% 32% 35% 32% 35% 35% 26% 39%
Not too/Not at all 44 7 16B 20B 2 10 35 14 6 18 2 4
11% 5% 17% 13% 10% 8% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 16%
Not too important 33 7 11 14 1 8 25 11 3 13 2 4
% 5% 11% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 6% % 10% 16%
Not at all 12 - 5B 5B 1B 2 9 3 3 5 - -
important 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Don't know 17 - 3B 7B 6BCD 1 16F 1 3H 5 4HJ 4HJ
% 3% 5% 31% 1% % % % 2% 19% 14%

columns tested BCDE, FG,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

HIJKL
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q26. Importance of the following issue when making the decision about who to vote for in 2022:
Public education

Q30: 3

-Way

Governor Race

Q46:

Familiar

-Z- With CRT ----

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions— ———————————--—-- S

Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 339 119 178 143 176 213 124 2331 103 154KL 100 86
85% 90% 83% 87% 84% 85% 86% 88% 78% 95% 80% 75%

Very important 203 74 101 87 107 128 74 137 64 87 61 55
51% 56% 47% 52% 51% 51% 51% 52% 48% 54% 49% 48%

Somewhat important 136 44 77 57 69 84 50 96 39 67L 38 31
34% 34% 36% 34% 33% 34% 35% 36% 30% 41% 31% 27%
Not too/Not at all 44 11 28 17 26 29 15 23 22H 7 213 160
11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% % 16% 5% 17% 14%
Not too important 33 11 19 13 19 23 10 19 14 7 11 143
8% 9% 9% % % % % % 10% 5% 9% 12%

Not at all 12 - 10B 4 7 6 5 3 8H - 100 2
important 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 8% 2%
Don't know 17 2 9 5 7 9 5 8 7 - 4J 12J
4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q27. From the same list of issues,

Total

Healthcare

Covid-19

Economic inequality

Racial justice

Abortion

Crime

Immigration

Homelessness

Cost of living

Climate change

Gun policy

Taxes

Public education

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q27. From the same list of issues, which is the most important in your decision about who to vote for in the 2022 election for governor?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Healthcare 25 10 3 11 2 4 21 5 2 13 6HIJL -
6% 7% 3% 7% 12% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 27%
Covid-19 46 18 13 15 1 16 29 17 4 18 3 5
11% 14% 13% 10% 3% 14% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 17%
Economic inequality 35 20C - 14C 0 11 24 13 2 16 - 4
9% 15% % 2% 9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 15%
Racial justice 10 5 1 2 2CD 4 5 4 1 3 2J -
2% 4% 1% 1% 11% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 11%
Abortion 9 2 4 3 - 5 4 3 - 3 3HIJ -
2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 14%
Crime 31 7 14BD 6 4BD 3 28F 9 3 15 2 1
8% 5% 15% 4% 19% 2% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 2%
Immigration 18 3 9BD 4 2 5 13 6 5J 6 1 -
5% 2% 10% 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% 12% 3% 5%
Homelessness 46 18C 4 24C 1 11 35 14 5 21 1 5
12% 13% % 16% 3% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 5% 20%
Cost of living 88 13 31B 39B 5B 27 6l 14 10H 51H 4 9H
22% 10% 32% 26% 27% 23% 22% 11% 25% 28% 17% 33%
Climate change 32 20CD 3 8 0 8 24 14 2 13 - 2
8% 15% % 5% 2% 6% % 11% 5% 7% 9%
Gun policy 13 1 5B 6 2B 5 9 3 2 8 - -
3% 1% % 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Taxes 24 3 8B 12 1 7 16 10 3 10 - -
6% 2% 8% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Public education 24 14C 2 8 - 126G 12 13 1 8 - 1
6% 10% 2% 5% 10% 4% 10% 2% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q27. From the same list of issues, which is the most important in your decision about who to vote for in the 2022 election for governor?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About Q5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Healthcare 25 10 11 11 13 13 12 20 5 14 4 8 6 2 9 9 12 14 1A
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 17%
Covid-19 46 22C 15 22 19 30 13 35 10 25L 13 8 190 10 8 9 24 22 1
11% 17% % 13% 9% 12% % 13% 8% 16% 10% 7% 20% 14% 7% 8% 11% 12% 3%
Economic inequality 35 16C 13 19 14 24 11 23 12 23K 2 10K 12N 1 11 10 22 12 4
9% 12% 6% 11% 7% % % 9% 9% 14% 2% 8% 12% 2% 10% 9% 10% % 9%
Racial justice 10 6C 1 7 3 7 2 9 1 4 1 5 6P 1 2 1 6 4 1
2% 4% * 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Abortion 9 1 6 1 7 3 6 5 4 2 4 3 1 2 2 3 8 1 -
2% * % * 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Crime 31 4 25B 5 24D 19 12 16 14 4 1337 143 2 10M 9 9 19 12 5
8% 3% 11% 3% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11% 3% 10% 12% 2% 16% 7% 8% % 7% 11%
Immigration 18 3 12 9 7 12 6 7 11H 4 100 4 3 7 4 4 12 6 3
5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 8% 3% 3% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3% 8%
Homelessness 46 11 30 19 24 28 17 31 14 22 10 15 6 1 25MN 14N 24 23 8
12% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% % 13% 6% 1% 21% 12% 11% 13% 19%
Cost of living 88 18 62B 22 62D 63 24 51 36 16 443 273 7 22M 31M 27M 37 500 4
22% 14% 29% 13% 30% 25% 16% 19% 27% 10% 35% 24% 7% 34% 26% 23% 17% 28% 9%
Climate change 32 18C 7 22E 8 14 18F 23 9 24KL 1 6 16NO 1 4 10 20 12 3
8% 14% % 13% 4% % 12% % 7% 15% 1% 6% 17% 2% 4% % % 7% 6%
Gun policy 13 1 11 6 7 9 4 9 4 2 5 6 1 3 6 3 8 6 1
3% 1% % 4% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% % 3% 3% 3%
Taxes 24 7 15 10 12 14 10 17 6 7 12 4 5 5 4 10 10 13 1
6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 2%
Public education 24 14C 7 13 8 13 10 17 6 14 5 5 11NO 1 4 8 18R 5 4
6% 11% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 11% 1% 3% 7% 8% 3% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q28. If the election were today, who would you vote for if the choice was between the Democratic candidate and Republican candidate?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic candidate 161 78 40 43 92F 69 29 61GI 34 37 108 53K 61 38 61MN 61 38 48PQ 14PQ 33 45 82TU
40% 46% 38% 35% 47% 34% 37% 53% 30% 40% 36% 53% 31% 33% 70% 31% 33% 71% 66% 25% 32% 64%
Republican candidate 125 45 35 45 64 61 15 26 50GH 34GH 105L 20 600 490 16 60R 49R 11 5 42 53V 30
31% 26% 33% 37% 32% 30% 19% 23% 44% 37% 35% 20% 30% 42% 18% 30% 42% 17% 24% 32% 38% 24%
Don't know 114 48 32 35 40 T4E 35HIJ 28 30 21 87 27 75NO 290 10 75Q0RS 29R 8 2 57V 42v 16
29% 28% 30% 28% 21% 36% 44% 24% 26% 23% 29% 27% 38% 25% 12% 38% 25% 12% 10% 43% 30% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q28. If the election were today, who would you vote for if the choice was between the Democratic candidate and Republican candidate?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Democratic candidate 161 119CDE 7 31C 3 57G 104 69IJK 13 65 5 9
40% 90% 7% 20% 17% 48% 37% 56% 33% 35% 22% 32%

Republican candidate 125 1 81BDE 42BE 1 32 93 27 14 67H 11H 5
31% % 84% 27% 6% 27% 33% 22% 35% 36% 51% 20%
Don't know 114 12 8 79BC 15BC 30 84 28 13 54 6 13H
29% % 8% 52% 77%D 25% 30% 22% 33% 29% 28% 48%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q28. If the election were today, who would you vote for if the choice was between the Democratic candidate and Republican candidate?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 132 215 166

400 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democratic candidate 161 98C 41 107E 48 108 52 1391 22 161KL - - 93NOP 1 43NP 24N 108R 53 25A
40% 74% 19% 64% 23% 43% 36% 53% 16% 100% 96% 2% 36% 20% 49% 29% 59%
Republican candidate 1258 14 104B 29 90D 73 51 55 66H - 125JL - 2 62MOP 35M 25M 77 48 5
31% 10% 48% 18% 43% 29% 35% 21% 50% 100% 2% 94% 30% 21% 35% 27% 11%
Don't know 114 21 70B 30 71D 70 41 69 44 - - 114JK 2 3 40MN  69MNO 35 790 13
29% 16% 32% 18% 34% 28% 28% 26% 33% 100% 2% 4% 34% 58% 16% 44% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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Former State Senator, Betsy Johnson, is running for governor as an independent candidate.

Q29. If the election were today, who would you vote for?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income e
Willa- Rest —--——--—-- Age Ethnicity -----———-"------"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- —————————————mmmmmm e —m $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic candidate 125 60D 38D 27 73F 52 20 55GIJ 24 26 83 42K 46 27 52MN 46 27 44PQ 9 27 27 72TU
31% 35% 36% 22% 37% 26% 26% 48% 21% 28% 28% 42% 23% 23% 59% 23% 23% 65% 41% 20% 19% 56%
Republican candidate 89 28 33B 28 43 47 13 15 37GH 24H 72 17 520 300 7 52R 30R 5 2 37V 36V 17
22% 17% 31% 23% 22% 23% 16% 13% 33% 26% 24%  17% 27% 26% 8% 27% 26% 7% 11% 28% 25% 13%
Betsy Johnson 43 19 9 15 24 18 10 13 12 8 31 12 17 16 10 17 16 7 3 17 16 10
11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 8% 108 12% % 14% 11% 8% 14% 10% 14% 13% 11% 8%
Don't know 143 63C 26 53C 56 87E 36H 32 41 35 114 29 820 420 19 82R 42R 12 7 51V 62V 30
36% 37% 24% 43% 29% 42% 45% 28% 36% 38% 38% 29% 42% 36% 22% 42% 36% 18% 34% 38% 44% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Former State Senator, Betsy Johnson, is running for governor as an independent candidate.
Q29. If the election were today, who would you vote for?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children ---------—-—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-—-—-—-——---- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Democratic candidate 125 98CDE 10 16 1 54G 71 64TJKL 8 47 3 4
31% 74% 11% 11% 5% 45% 25% 51% 20% 25% 12% 14%
Republican candidate 89 1 65BDE 23B 1 20 70 16 8 53H TH 5
22% 1% 68% 15% 3% 17% 25% 13% 19% 28% 33% 20%
Betsy Johnson 43 7 5 29BC 2 10 33 5 12HJ 15 2
11% 5% 5% 19% 12% 9% 12% 4% 28% 8% 11% 31%
Don't know 143 27 16 84BC 16BC 35 108 39 14 71 9 10
36% 20% 17% 55% 81%D 30% 38% 32% 33% 38% 44% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

9HJ

86



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Former State Senator, Betsy Johnson, is running for governor as an independent candidate.

Q29. If the election were today, who would you vote for?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About QO5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— -Conditions— ——=—————————-——- s s Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democratic candidate 125 82C 32 83E 38 87 37 1121 13 121KL 3 1 91NOP 3 21N 11 85R 40 20A
31% 62% 15% 50% 18% 35% 26% 42% 10% 75% 2% 1% 94% 4% 18% 9% 39% 22% 46%
Republican candidate 89S 9 75B 20 65D 51 39 48 41H - 85JL 437 1 60MOP 13M 16M 54 35 2
22% 7% 35% 12% 31% 20% 27% 18% 31% 68% 3% 1% 90% 11% 13% 25% 19% 4%
Betsy Johnson 43 7 30B 18 24 30 12 22 19 10 12 213 1 1 34MNP 7 20 23 5
11% 5% 14% 11% 12% 12% 9% 8% 14% 6% 10% 18% 1% 1% 29% 6% 9% 13% 11%
Don't know 143 34 78B 44 81D 83 55 81 59H 30 24 89JK 4 3 5IMN 85MNO 60 83Q 16
36% 26% 36% 26% 39% 33% 39% 31% 45% 19% 20% 78% 4% 5% 43% 71% 27% 46% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Betsy Johnson served in the Oregon legislature for twenty years as a Democrat. She recently left the Democratic Party and is now unaffiliated.
Johnson says that she is a no-nonsense independent leader and that she is loyal only to the people of Oregon. She thinks that Oregonians deserve
better than the excesses and nonsense of the extreme left and radical right. As Governor, Johnson promises to lead from the center where sensible
solutions are found and put Oregon ahead of narrow partisan politics.

Q030. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income e
Willa- Rest -—--—=-——- Age Ethnicity -----——--"-----"-"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic candidate 97 44D 34D 19 62F 35 12 41GI 21 22 64 33K 35 19 43MN 35 19 38PQS 5 15 22 59TU
24% 26% 32% 15% 31% 17% 16% 36% 19% 24% 21% 33% 18% 16% 49% 18% 16% 56% 25% 11% 16% 46%
Republican candidate 66 20 25B 21 37 29 12 10 24H 20H 52 15 430 190 4 43R 19R 3 1 29V 26V 11
17% 12% 23% 17% 19% 14% 15% 8% 21% 22% 17% 15% 22% 17% 5% 22% 17% 5% 5% 22% 19% 8%
Betsy Johnson 119 56C 15 48C 56 62 16 39G 39 25 92 27 61 35 23 61 35 16 7 37 54v 28
30% 33% 14% 39% 29% 31% 20% 34% 34% 27% 31%  27% 31% 30% 26% 31% 30% 24% 34% 28% 38% 22%
Don't know 119 51 33 35 41 7T7E 40HIJ 24 30 24 93 26 59 430 18 59R 43R 10 8R 51v 38 30
30% 30% 31% 29% 21% 38% 50% 21% 26% 27% 31% 26% 30% 37% 20% 30% 37% 15% 36% 39% 27% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

88
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Betsy Johnson served in the Oregon legislature for twenty years as a Democrat. She recently left the Democratic Party and is now unaffiliated.
Johnson says that she is a no-nonsense independent leader and that she is loyal only to the people of Oregon. She thinks that Oregonians deserve
better than the excesses and nonsense of the extreme left and radical right. As Governor, Johnson promises to lead from the center where sensible
solutions are found and put Oregon ahead of narrow partisan politics.

Q030. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children ------"-"""""—""-"——"——"—————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Democratic candidate 97 75CDE 8 12 1 47G 50 48IJKL 6 37 2 3
24% 57% 9% 8% 7% 40% 18% 38% 15% 20% 11% 10%
Republican candidate 66 1 53BDE 11B 1 10 56F 16 4 38 6 2
17% 1% 55% 7% 3% 9% 20% 13% 11% 20% 28% 8%
Betsy Johnson 119 34 15 65BC 4 29 90 30 16K 58 2 13HK
30% 26% 16% 43% 21% 24% 32% 24% 39% 31% 10% 47%
Don't know 119 22 19 64BC 14BC 32 86 31 14 53 11H 10
30% 16% 20% 42% 69%D 27% 31% 25% 35% 29% 51% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Betsy Johnson served in the Oregon legislature for twenty years as a Democrat. She recently left the Democratic Party and is now unaffiliated.
Johnson says that she is a no-nonsense independent leader and that she is loyal only to the people of Oregon. She thinks that Oregonians deserve
better than the excesses and nonsense of the extreme left and radical right. As Governor, Johnson promises to lead from the center where sensible
solutions are found and put Oregon ahead of narrow partisan politics.

Q030. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?
Q1l: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --—- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democratic candidate 97 67C 20 70E 24 71G 24 881 9 93KL 2 2 97NOP - - - 74R 22 10
24% 51% 9% 42% 12% 29% 17% 33% 7% 58% 1% 2% 100% 34% 12% 24%
Republican candidate 66 7 55B 18 47D 37 30 31 34H 1 62JL 3 - 66MOP - - 36 31 3
17% 5% 25% 11% 23% 15% 21% 12% 26% 1% 50% 2% 100% 16% 17% 8%
Betsy Johnson 119 29 74B 45 69 79 40 76 41 43 35 40 - - 119MNP - 54 640 19A
30% 22% 34% 27% 33% 31% 28% 29% 31% 27% 28% 35% 100% 25% 36% 44%
Don't know 119 29 66 33 68D 64 50 69 48H 24 25 69JK - - - 119MNO 55 63 10
30% 22% 31% 20% 33% 25% 35% 26% 37% 15% 20% 61% 100% 25% 35% 25%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

In the state legislature, Betsy Johnson was considered a centrist. She often voted with Democrats on social issues and is pro-choice on abortion.
On environmental and economic issues, she often voted with Republicans.

Q31. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income e
Willa- Rest —--—=-—-- Age Ethnicity -----————-"------- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=————————————————mmmmm —— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic candidate 114 56D 36D 22 65 49 21 4471 24 25 77 37K 43 23 48MN 43 23 42PQS 6 23 29 63TU
29% 33% 34% 18% 33% 24% 26% 39% 21% 27% 26% 37% 22% 20% 55% 22% 20% 63% 29% 17% 21% 49%
Republican candidate 86 27 28 31 47 39 16 15 28H 27H 70 17 510 280 7 51R 28R 5 2 41v 33V 13
22% 16% 26% 25% 24% 19% 20% 13% 25% 29% 23% 17% 26% 24% 8% 26% 24% 7% 9% 31% 23% 10%
Betsy Johnson 84 33 17 35C 37 47 9 28 32G 15 60 24 42 25 18 42 25 11 6 19 42TV 23
21% 19% 16% 29% 19% 23% 12% 24% 28% 16% 20% 24% 21% 22% 20% 21% 22% 17% 30% 15% 30% 18%
Don't know 115 55 26 35 47 68 34HI 27 30 25 93 22 610 390 15 61R 39R 9 6 49v 37 30
29% 32% 24% 28% 24% 33% 42% 24% 26% 27% 31%  22% 31% 34% 17% 31% 34% 13% 31% 37% 26% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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In the state legislature, Betsy Johnson was considered a centrist. She often voted with Democrats on social issues and is pro-choice on abortion.
On environmental and economic issues, she often voted with Republicans.

Q031. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children ------"-"""""""""—""—"—"—"—-"——"————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-—-—-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Democratic candidate 114 88CDE 8 16 2 51G 63 55IJL 8 43 4 4
29% 66% 9% 10% 12% 43% 22% 44% 19% 23% 20% 15%

Republican candidate 86 2 62BDE 22B - 19 68 17 7 50H 7 5
22% 1% 65% 15% 16% 24% 14% 17% 27% 33% 20%
Betsy Johnson 84 20 14 47BC 3 18 66 19 14H 39 3 9H
21% 15% 14% 31% 18% 15% 24% 15% 35% 21% 13% 35%

Don't know 115 23 12 66BC 14BC 31 85 33 12 54 7 8
29% 18% 12% 44% 71%D 26% 30% 27% 30% 29% 34% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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In the state legislature, Betsy Johnson was considered a centrist. She often voted with Democrats on social issues and is pro-choice on abortion.
On environmental and economic issues, she often voted with Republicans.

Q31. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About QO5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --—- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————-—------ - — o o oo Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democratic candidate 114 77C 25 79E 32 81 33 1031 12 112KL 1 1 89NOP - 14N 11N 85R 30 15
29% 58% 12% 48% 15% 32% 23% 39% 9% 69% 1% 1% 92% 12% 10% 39% 16% 35%
Republican candidate 86S 11 74B 20 65D 50 36 39 47H 1 77JL 9J 1 61MOP 14M 10M 50 36 2
22% 8% 35% 12% 31% 20% 25% 15% 36% * 62% 7% 1% 92% 12% 8% 23% 20% %
Betsy Johnson 84 22 53 33 48 58 27 51 30 27 28 29 4 1 70MNP 9 41 43 16A
21% 17% 25% 20% 23% 23% 19% 20% 22% 17% 22% 26% 4% 2% 59% 8% 19% 24% 37%
Don't know 115 22 62B 33 64D 62 49 70 44 21 19 75JK 3 4 20M 88MNO 44 710 10
29% 17% 29% 20% 31% 25% 34% 27% 33% 13% 15% 66% 3% 6% 17% 74% 20% 40% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Betsy Johnson has already raised several million dollars for her campaign. Her biggest donors
are some of Oregon's largest corporations and richest people.

Q032. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income e
Willa- Rest ----———-- Age Ethnicity -----—---""""""""- ——"——~---—-- H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————m—mmmmmmm e e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democratic candidate 121 60D 36D 25 T2F 49 21 49GIJ 24 26 84 37 49 22 50MN 49 22 42PQ 80 26 32 63TU
30% 35% 34% 20% 37% 24% 26% 43% 21% 28% 28% 37% 25% 19% 57% 25% 19% 63% 40% 20% 23% 49%
Republican candidate 88 29 29 30 45 43 17 12 33H 26H 73 15 500 310 8 50RS 31RS 7 1 37v 32 19
22% 17% 27% 24% 23% 21% 21% 11% 29% 28% 24% 15% 25% 27% 9% 25% 27% 10% 5% 28% 23% 15%
Betsy Johnson 67 21 14 31BC 29 38 10 25 21 11 48 18 39 17 10 39R 17 6 4 26V 27V 13
17% 12% 13% 26% 15% 18% 13% 22% 18% 12% 16% 18% 20% 15% 11% 20% 15% 9% 19% 20% 20% 10%
Don't know 125 60 28 37 50 T4E 32H 28 36 29 95 30 59 450 20 59 45R 13 7 43 48 33
31% 35% 26% 30% 26% 36% 40% 25% 32% 31% 32% 30% 30% 39% 23% 30% 39% 19% 36% 33% 34% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Betsy Johnson has already raised several million dollars for her campaign. Her biggest donors
are some of Oregon's largest corporations and richest people.

Q032. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children ------"-"""""""""—""—"—"—"—-"——"————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-—-—-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Democratic candidate 121 93CDE 8 18 3 51G 70 57IJK 7 47 3 6
30% 70% 8% 12% 14% 43% 25% 46% 18% 25% 16% 23%
Republican candidate 88 3 65BDE 20B - 19 69 20 8 48 9HL 3
22% 2% 68% 13% 16% 24% 16% 19% 26% 42% 12%
Betsy Johnson 67 12 9 41BC 5 16 50 7 14HJK 34H 2 10HJK
17% 9% 9% 27% 23% 14% 18% 5% 35% 18% 7% 38%
Don't know 125 25 14 73BC  12BC 32 93 41 11 58 7 7
31% 19% 15% 48% 62% 27% 33% 33% 28% 31% 35% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Betsy Johnson has already raised several million dollars for her campaign. Her biggest donors
are some of Oregon's largest corporations and richest people.

Q032. Knowing this, if the general election were today, who would you vote for?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About QO5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --—- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————-—------ - —m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democratic candidate 121 75C 31 79E 38 87G 33 1081 13 118KL 2 1 88NOP 2 22NP 9 87R 33 18
30% 57% 14% 48% 18% 35% 23% 41% 10% 73% 1% 1% 91% 4% 18% 7% 40% 19% 42%
Republican candidate 88S 9 74B 19 67D 50 38 47 41H 3 82JL 4 4 61MOP 11 12 52 36 2
22% 7% 35% 12% 32% 20% 26% 18% 31% 2% 65% 3% 4% 92% 10% 10% 24% 20% %
Betsy Johnson 67 20 43 25 39 51G 15 42 22 14 213 31J 5 1 50MNP 11 25 41Q 11
17% 15% 20% 15% 19% 20% 10% 16% 17% 9% 17% 27% 5% 2% 42% 9% 12% 23% 26%
Don't know 125 29 67 42 65 62 58F 66 56H 26 21 78JK - 2 36MN 87MNO 54 700 11
31% 22% 31% 25% 31% 25% 41% 25% 43% 16% 16% 68% 2% 30% 74% 25% 39% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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Q62. I describe my gender as:

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Male 196 84 52 60 196F - 33 57 49 56GI 145 51 81 46 69MN 81 46 54PQ 15PQ 44 72T 80T
49% 49% 49% 49% 100% 42% 50% 43% 61% 48% 51% 41% 40% 79% 41% 40% 80% 75% 34% 51% 62%
Female 204 87 54 63 - 204E 46J 57 657 36 155 49 1150 700 19 115RS 70RS 14 5 88UV 68 48
51% 51% 51% 51% 100% 58% 50% 57% 39% 52% 49% 59% 60% 21% 59% 60% 20% 25% 66% 49% 38%

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q62. I describe my gender as:

Total

Male

Female

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
196 75D 52 62 7 59 137 79JK 19 80 4 13
49% 57% 54% 41% 34% 50% 49% 63% 48% 43% 19% 49%
204 58 44 89B 13 59 145 46 21 106H 17H 14
51% 43% 46% 59% 66% 50% 51% 37% 52% 57% 81% 51%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q62. I describe my gender as:

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 lel 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Male 196 75 103 103E 88 118 77 128 66 92L 64L 40 620p 37P 56 41 127R 68 20
49% 57% 48% 62% 42% 47% 53% 49% 50% 57% 51% 35% 64% 56% 47% 35% 58% 38% 47%

Female 204 57 112 62 121D 132 67 135 66 69 61 74JK 35 29 62M 77MN 92 1120 23
51% 43% 52% 38% 58% 53% 47% 51% 50% 43% 49% 65% 36% 445 53% 65% 42% 62% 53%

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q63. Age
Area
——————————————————— Gender Income
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity
Tri mette Male Fe- ——————————————————————— —————————— 50K-
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
18 - 29 79 31 28 21 33 46 79HIJ - - - 48 32K 43 25
20% 18% 26% 17% 17% 23% 100% 16% 32% 22% 22%
30 - 44 114 42 29 44 57 57 - 114GIJ - - 74 40K 45 37
29% 24% 27% 36% 29% 28% 100% 25% 40% 23% 32%
45 - 64 114 53 31 30 49 65 - - 114GHJ - 99L 16 54 37
29% 31% 29% 25% 25% 32% 100% 33% 16% 28% 32%
65+ 92 45 19 28 56F 36 - - - 92GHI 79L 13 54N 17
23% 27% 18% 23% 29% 18% 100% 26% 13% 28% 15%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q63. Age
Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have
Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
18 - 29 79 23C 6 44BC 6C 27 52 26 7 26 10HIJ 9J
20% 17% 7% 29% 32% 23% 19% 21% 18% 14% 49% 32%
30 - 44 114 50C 20 41 3 61G 54 52IJK 8 39 3
29% 38% 21% 27% 15% 51% 19% 42% 20% 21% 13% 46%
45 - 64 114 28 39BD 39 8 24 91F 35 18L 51 5 5
29% 21% 41% 26% 41% 20% 32% 28% 44% 27% 26% 17%
65+ 92 32 30D 27 2 7 85F 11 8 70HIKL 3 1
23% 24% 32% 18% 12% 6% 30% % 19% 38% 12% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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030:
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Q1:
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Total Dir
Total 400 132 215
100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C)
18 - 29 79 25 37
20% 19% 17%
30 - 44 114 49C 50
29% 37% 23%
45 - 64 114 25 78B
29% 19% 36%
65+ 92 32 50
23% 24% 23%
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Q64. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest -——--——-——- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——————————— o m e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

African 5 2 1 3 4 1 2 3 1 - - 5K 3 1 1 3 1 1 - 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 3% * %

Asian/ 36 19 11 6 16 20 1413 161IJ 4 2 - 36K 15 18MO 2 15 18PR 1 1 12 11 12
Pacific Islander 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 10% 17% 14% 4% 2% 36% 8% 16% 3% 8% 16% 2% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Black/ 13 9C 0 4 9 4 2 5 3 3 - 13K 6 1 6N 6 1 40 2Q 3 5 5
African American 3% 5% * 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 13% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6% 10% 2% 4% %
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 10 16BD 5 19 12 121J 1410 5 1 - 31K 12 4 15MN 12 4 14PQ 1 10 4 170
% 6% 15% 4% 10% 6% 15% 12% 4% 1% 31% 6% 4% 17% 6% 4% 20% 6% 8% 3% 13%

Middle Eastern/

North African - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Native American/ 14 3 8B 4 2 12E 5 4 2 3 - 14K 9 4 2 9 4 2 - 6 8V 1
American Indian 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 14% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% *
White/Caucasian 316 134 81 102 148 168 58 77 100GH 81GH 300L 16 1610 950 6l 161R 95R 43 17 109v 116V 91
79% 79% 75% 83% 76% 82% 74% 68% 87% 88% 100% 16% 82% 82% 69% 82% 82% 64% 84% 83% 83% 71%

Other 8 3 2 3 4 4 2 1 1 3 - 8K 6 - 2 6 - 2 - 2 3 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q64. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
African 5 1 - 4 - 1 5 1 1 - - 3HJ
1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 12%
Asian/ 36 11 5 17 3 12 24 173 4 12 2 1
Pacific Islander 9% 8% 5% 11% 14% 10% 8% 14% 10% 6% 7% 5%
Black/ 13 7 3 3 - 5 8 6 2 3 2 -
African American 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 5% 2% 7%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 18CD 3 9 2 176 14 14 3 11 - 4
8% 14% 3% 6% 8% 14% 5% 11% 8% 6% 13%
Middle Eastern/
North African - - - - - - - - - - - -
Native American/ 14 4 3 7 1 7 7 2 1 11 - 1
American Indian 4% 3% 3% % 4% 6% % 1% 2% % 3%
White/Caucasian 316 93 82B 126B 15 84 233F 88 32 159H 18 20
79% 70% 86% 83% 76% 71% 83% 71% 77% 85% 86% 72%
Other 8 1 1 5 - 3 5 1 - 7 - -
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q64. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————-— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
African 5 1 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 1 - 4 1 - 3 1 3 2 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Asian/ 36 15 13 22E 12 22 13 21 14 15 9 12 7 7 9 14 14 22 4
Pacific Islander 9% 11% 6% 13% 6% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 10%
Black/ 13 8C 3 8 5 7 6 12 1 12KL 1 1 8NOP - 3 2 11 2 2
African American % % 1% % 2% % 4% 5% 1% 7% * 1% 9% 2% 2% % % 5%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 31 15 13 21E 7 24 6 21 9 21KL 7 4 15NP 3 9 5 23 9 5
8% 11% 6% 13% 4% 9% 4% 8% 7% 13% 5% 3% 15% 4% 7% 4% 10% 5% 12%
Middle Eastern/
North African - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Native American/ 14 6 7 2 13D 6 8 8 7 5 2 7 2 4 5 3 9 6 4A
American Indian 4% 5% % 1% % % 6% % 5% % 2% 6% 2% % 4% 3% % % 10%
White/Caucasian 316 96 182B 113 181D 194 118 204 109 113 1080 957 66 55M 96M 99M 165 151 34
79% 73% 85% 68% 87% 78% 82% 77% 82% 70% 86% 84% 68% 84% 81% 83% 75% 84% 80%
Other 8 2 5 2 6 7 1 7 1 1 3 3 0 3 2 2 4 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% % 3% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 3% * 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q65. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------""""""""""- —-————-—-————————————————— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=————————————————mmmmm —— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 94 33 25 36 34 61E 24H 17 29 24H 80L 15 94NO - - 94QRS - - - 48v 39v 7
24% 20% 23% 30% 17% 30% 31% 15% 25% 26% 27% 15% 48% 48% 36% 28% 6%

$25,000 to less 102 40 24 38 48 55 18 29 25 30 71 31 102NO - - 102QRS - - - 510V 35V 17
than $50,000 26% 23% 23% 31% 24% 27% 23% 25% 22% 33% 24%  31% 52% 52% 38% 25% 13%
$50,000 to less 68 30 17 21 26 43 17 21 18 12 52 17 - 68MO - - 68PRS - - 21 23 25
than $75,000 17% 18% 16% 17% 13% 21% 21% 18% 16% 13% 17%  17% 59% 59% 16% 16% 19%
$75,000 to less 47 21 12 14 20 27 8 15 187 5 38 9 - 47MO - - 47PRS - - 5 22T 21T
than $100,000 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 16% 6% 13% 9% 41% 41% 4% 16% 16%
$100,000 to less 67 30D 27D 11 54F 14 10 27 17 13 43 24K - - 67MN - - 67PQS - 6 17T 44TU
than $150,000 17% 17% 25% 9% 27% 7% 12% 24% 15% 14% 14%  24% 76% 100% 5% 12% 34%
$150,000 or more 21 16CD 1 3 15F 5 2 5 6 7 16 4 - - 21MN - - - 21PQR 2 4 15TU

5% 9% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 24% 100% 1% 3% 11%

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q65. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?
Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —---------—---—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—----- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
Less than $25,000 94 21 22 44B 8B 17 7TF 5 4 75HI 3 TH
24% 15% 23% 29% 425 14%  27% 4% 10% 40% 16% 25%
$25,000 to less 102 30 28 40 4 21 82F 14 7 61H 8H 13HI
than $50,000 26% 22% 29% 27% 22% 18% 29% 11% 18% 33% 37% 46%
$50,000 to less 68 19 22 25 3 22 46 19 7 29 6 7
than $75,000 17% 14% 23% 16% 15% 19% 16% 15% 18% 16% 28% 26%
$75,000 to less 47 11 11 22 2 14 33 29JL 9J 6 1 1
than $100,000 12% % 12% 15% 12%  12% 12% 24% 23% 3% 6% 3%
$100,000 to less 67 39CD 9 17 2 376 30 48JKL 9JL 8 2 -
than $150,000 17% 30% 9% 11% 9% 32% 11% 38% 22% 5% 10%
$150,000 or more 21 14D 4 3 - 7 14 9 4 6 1 -
5% 10% 4% 2% 6% 5% 8% 10% 3% 4%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q65. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes?

Remember to include everyone living in your household. Your best estimate will do.

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About
Direction Economic Finances COVID

Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q28:

Q3

0: 3

-Way

Governor Race
——————————— -Conditions- ---------------—- ———————————— - =

Q46:
-—— Wi

Familiar
th CRT ----
Not Too/

John- Don't Very/ Not At All/

son

Know

Smwht

Don't Know

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Less than $25,000 94 16 62B 24 63D 74G 18 63 29
245 12%  29%  14% 305 30% 128 24% 22%

$25,000 to less 102 33 56 34 62 58 41 65 37
than $50,000 26%  25%  26%  21% 305 23% 29%  25% 28%
$50,000 to less 68 20 38 24 40 41 27 36 32H
than $75,000 17¢  15%  18% 143 195 16% 195 143 24%

$75,000 to less 47 19 21 28E 15 21 26F 30 17
than $100,000 12%  14%  10%  17% 7% 83 185  12% 13%

$100,000 to less 67 37C 26 47E 18 49 18 561 10
than’ $150,000 17%  28% 123 28% 85 20% 128 21% %

$150,000 or more 21 6 13 9 11 7 14F 12 7
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 33 10% 5% 6%

Refused - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS

lel
100%
(J)

24
15%

38
23%

23
15%

15
9%

48KL
30%

14L

2-Way
Governor Race

Don't

Rep Know

125 114
100% 100%

(K) (L)
29 413
23% 36%

31 34
25% 30%

27 18
22% 15%

21 11
17% 10%

11 8
9% 7%

5 2
4% 2%

8%

Dem Rep
97 66
100% 100%
(M) (N)
9 22M
9% 33%
26 21
27% 31%
10 12
10% 18%
9 7
9% 11%
38NOP 3
39% 5%
5 1
5% 2%

119
100%
(0)

27M
23%

34
29%

22
18%

13
11%

16
13%

7
6%

119
100%
(P)

36M
31%

22
19%

25M
21%

18
15%

10
8%

8
6%

219
100%
(Q)

34
16%

45
20%

40
18%

30
14%

55R
25%

15
7%

181
100%
(R)

600
33%

58Q
32%

28
16%

18
10%

12

o
]

3%

42
100%
(S)

11
27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q66. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------""""""""""- —-————-—"————————————————— H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————————— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Less than high 15 4 - 11BC 5 10 9IJ 5I - 1 10 5 10 4 1 10 4 1 - 150V - -
school 4% % 9% 3% 5% 11% % 1% 3% 5% % 3% 1% % 3% 2% 11%
High school diploma/ 117 38 35 43B 39 78E 38HIJ 28 32 19 89 28 88NO 220 7 88QRS 22R 5 2 1170V - -
GED 29% 23% 33% 35% 20% 38% 48% 24% 28% 21% 30% 28% 45% 19% 8% 45% 19% 8% 9% 89%
Some college/ 140 61 33 47 72 68 17 34 48G 406 112 28 740 450 21 74 45 17 4 - 140TV -
2-year degree 35% 36% 30% 38% 37% 33% 22% 30% 42% 43% 37% 28% 38% 39% 24% 38% 39% 25% 20% 100%
College degree/ 85 41D 29D 15 57F 28 13 34GJ 24 15 56 29K 13 29M 43MN 13 29P 35PQ 7P - - 85TU
4-year degree 21% 24% 27% 12%  29% 14% 16% 30% 21% 16% 19% 29% % 25% 49% 7% 25% 53% 36% 66%
Graduate/ 43 26D 10 7 23 20 2 14G 10 17G 33 10 11 17M 16M 11 17P 9 7PQR - - 43TU
professional school 11% 16% 9% 6% 12% 10% 2% 12% 9% 19% 11% 10% % 14% 18% 6% 14% 13% 35% 34%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q66. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Less than high 15 - 4B 10B 2B 3 12 3 1 4 2 S5HIJ
school 4% 4% 6% 9% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 9% 19%
High school diploma/ 117 28 31 48 10B 28 89 17 10 64H 11H 15HI
GED 29% 21% 32% 32% 52% 24% 32% 13% 25% 34% 53% 55%
Some college/ 140 30 40B 66B 4 39 101 42 13 75L 5 4
2-year degree 35% 23% 41% 43% 22% 33% 36% 34% 32% 41% 26% 15%
College degree/ 85 51CDE 17 15 1 39G 46 47JKL 14JKL 21 1 2
4-year degree 21% 38% 18% 10% 6% 33% 16% 38% 34% 11% 6% 7%
Graduate/ 43 24CD 4 13 2 9 34 16 3 22 1 1
professional school 11% 18% 5% 9% 10% 8% 12% 13% 7% 12% 6% 4%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q66. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - m o o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Less than high 15 1 11B 3 9 11 2 8 6 1 4 100 - 3 5 8M 2 130 -
school 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 7% 1% 7%
High school diploma/ 117 29 67 34 74D 69 45 69 48 32 390 46J 15 27M 32 43M 46 71Q 18
GED 29% 22% 31% 21% 35% 28% 31% 26% 36% 20% 31% 41% 16% 41% 27% 36% 21% 40% 42%
Some college/ 140 36 88B 48 84D 93 46 90 49 45 537 42 22 26M 54M 38 72 68 10
2-year degree 35% 27% 41% 29% 40% 37% 32% 34% 37% 28% 42% 37% 23% 39% 45% 32% 33% 38% 25%
College degree/ 85 46C 36 56E 27 55 30 63 21 54KL 21 10 40NOP 6 21 17 65R 19 10
4-year degree 21% 35% 17% 34% 13% 22% 21% 24% 16% 34% 17% 9% 42% 9% 18% 15% 30% 11% 24%
Graduate/ 43 20C 14 24E 16 23 20 33 8 28KL 9 6 19NO 4 7 12 34R 9 4
professional school 11% 15% % 15% % 9% 14% 12% 6% 17% 7% 5% 20% 7% 6% 10% 16% 5% 9%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q67. Area

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total County Valley State

196
100%
(E)

84
43%

52
27%

60
31%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Fe-

204
100%
(F)

87

43%

54

27%

63

31%

KL, MNO,

114
100%
(H)

42

36%

29

25%

44

38%

TUV

300
100%
(K)

128

43%

73
24%

99
33%

100
100%
(L)

43

43%

33

33%

24

24%

Income

197
100%
(M)

73
37%

49
25%

740
38%

116
100%
(N)

52
45%

30
26%

340
30%

197
100%
(P)

73
37%

49
25%

T4R
38%

Income

LS.
K S50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

116
100%
(Q)

52
45%

30
26%

34R
30%

67 21

100% 100%
(R) (S)

Education

Or <

132
100%
(T)

30 16PQR 42

44% T7%

27PS 1
40% 6%
11 3
16% 17%

32%

35
27%

54v
41%

Coll

140
100%
(U)

61
43%

33
23%

47v
33%

Coll
Grad+

128
100%
(V)

67T
52%

39
30%

22
17%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q67. Area

Total

Tri-county

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
170 68C 31 63 8 43 127 54 20 74 13 8
43% 51% 32% 42% 43% 37% 45% 44% 50% 40% 63% 30%
107 34 28 40 5 41G 66 443 11 44 3 5
27% 26% 29% 26% 27% 35% 23% 35% 27% 24% 12% 18%
123 31 38B 48 6 34 89 26 9 68H 5 14H
31% 23% 39% 32% 31% 29% 32% 21% 23% 36% 25% 52%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q67. Area
Q1: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— —————- - oo o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Tri-county 170 60 87 74 86 102 67 1221 46 78K 45 48 44 20 56N 51 95 75 17
43% 45% 41% 44% 41% 41% 47% 46% 35% 48% 36% 42% 45% 30% 47% 43% 43% 42% 41%
Willamette Valley 107 38 56 54 51 76 30 71 36 40 35 32 340 250 15 330 68R 38 13
27% 29% 26% 32% 24% 30% 21% 27% 27% 25% 28% 28% 35% 38% 13% 28% 31% 21% 32%
Rest of state 123 34 71 38 73D 73 47 70 50H 43 45 35 19 21 48M 35 56 67Q 12
31% 26% 33% 23% 35% 29% 32% 27% 38% 27% 36% 30% 19% 32% 40% 30% 25% 37% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q68. What is your party registration?

Area
——————————————————— Gender

Willa- Rest —---------
Tri mette Of Male

Total County Valley State

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (
Democrat 133 68D 34 31 75F 58
33% 40% 32% 25% 38% 28%
Republican 96 31 28 38B 52 44
24% 18% 26% 31% 26% 22%
Some other party 44 19 15 10 15 29
11% 11% 14% 8% 8% 14%
Not affiliated with 108 44 25 38 47 6l
a party 27% 26% 24% 31% 24% 30%
Not registered to 20 8 5 6 7 13
vote % 5% 5% 5% 3% 6%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Fe- ——=——-——m-—m————

2022

PORS,

79 114
00% 100%
G) (H)
23 50I
29% 44%
6 20
8% 18%
14 12
17% 10%
30J 30
38% 26%
6 3
8% 3%

TUV

300
100%
(K)

90
30%

81L
27%

33
11%

81
27%

14

o
S

Income

197
100%
(M)

50
25%

50
25%

25
13%

590
30%

13
6%

116
100%
(N)

30
26%

330
29%

12
11%

350
30%

5
5

o°

=
DN oV

o

o°

197
100%
(P)

50
25%

50R
25%

25
13%

59
30%

13
6%

Income

LS.
$50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

116
100%
(Q)

30
26%

33R
29%

12
11%

35
30%

5
5

o°

o°
o°

OoN S g

o
o

o°

Education

Or <

132
100%
(T)

28
21%

35
26%

18
14%

40v
30%

12v

o

]

o

i
e <g

N

o°
o°

Wi P
W B W 0o N
oo <
YN
WWw 0o ow

o°

o

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q68. What is your party registration?
Health Insurance Status
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Democrat 133 133CDE - - - 51G 82 59JKL 12 52 4 6
33% 100% 43%  29% 47% 29% 28% 17% 23%

Republican 96 - 96BDE - - 27 69 29 5 50 7 4
24% 100% 23% 25% 23% 13% 27% 35% 14%

Some other party 44 - - 44BCE - 11 33 7 6 24 4H 3
11% 29% s 12% 6% 15% 13% 21% 11%
Not affiliated with 108 - - 108BCE - 27 81 27 14 49 4 13H
a party 27% 71% 23% 29% 22% 35% 27% 19% 46%

Not registered to 20 - - - 20BCD 2 17 2 3 11 2 2
vote % 100% 2% % 2% 8% % 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

2022

Q4:Worry About
Finances

Very/ Not Too/

Q5:Worry About

Q28:

Dem

03

0:

3-Way

Governor Race

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Positive
Biden
AND
Negative
Brown

Q68. What is your party registration?
QOl: Q2: Oregon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Right Wrong Total Total
Total Dir Track Good Poor
Total 400 132 215 166 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Democrat 133 79C 37 87E 42
33% 60% 17% 53% 20%
Republican 965 18 73B 23 68D
24% 13% 34% 14% 32%
Some other party 44 7 31B 9 31D
11% % 15% 5% 15%
Not affiliated with 108 25 64B 39 58
a party 27% 19% 30% 23% 28%
Not registered to 20 4 10 7 11
vote % 3% % 4% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI,

251
100%
(F)

86
34%

62
25%

29
11%

64
25%

10
4%

JKL, MNOP,

144 263
100% 100%
(G) (H)
46 1151
32% 44%
34 49
24%  19%
14 29
10% 11%
41 60
29%  23%
9 10
6% 4%
QR, T=AS

132
100%
(I)

18
14%

45H
34%

14
10%

46H

9

~J
o°

1

-
g oo

1

oo I
=

o

N

o

2-Way
Governor Race
Don't
Rep Know
125 114
100% 100%
(K) (L)
1 12K
1% 11%
81JL 8
65% T%
14 223
11% 20%
28 57JK
22% 50%
1 150K
1% 13%

NDwW W 1o Bd O
o°

o°

Dem Rep so
97 66
100% 100%
(M) (N)
75NOP 1
78% 2%
8 53MOP
9% 80%
7 5
7% 7%
5 6
5% 9%
1 1
1% 1%

Q46: Familiar
--— With CRT ----
Not Too/
John- Don't Very/ Not At All/
n Know Smwht Don't Know
119 119 219 181
100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R)
34N 22N 94R 39
29% 18% 43% 21%
15 19 57 39
13% 16% 26% 22%
11 21M 22 22
10% 17% 10% 12%
53MN 44MN 38 690
45% 37% 17% 38%
4 14MNO 8 12
4% 11% 4% %

42
100%
(S)

N
©

N e
BN N Doy 0w o)
o o o o

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q69. Do any children age 0-17 live in your home?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ———
Willa- Rest ——--——-——-- Age Ethnicity -----——-"------"- - H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————mmmm e $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+
Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 118 43 41B 34 59 59 273 61GIJ 240 7 78 41K 38 36M 44MN 38 36P 37PQ 7 31 39 48T
30% 26% 39% 27% 30% 29% 34% 53% 21% 8% 26% 41% 19% 31% 51% 19% 31% 56% 34% 23% 28% 38%
No 282 127¢C 66 89 137 145 52H 54 91H 85GH 222L 59 159N0 790 43 1590R 79R 30 14 101v 101 80
70% 74% 61% 73%  70%  71% 66% 47% 79% 92%I 74% 59% 81% 69% 49% 81% 69% 44% 66% 77% 72% 62%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q69. Do any children age 0-17 live in your home?
Health Insurance Status
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-

NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

Yes 118 51DE 27 38 2 118G - 61IJKL 6 47L 4 1
30% 38% 28% 25% 12% 100% 49% 15% 25% 18% 3%
No 282 82 69 114B 17B - 282F 64 35H 140H 17H 26H
70% 62% 72% 75% 88% 100% 51% 85% 75% 82% 97%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL

120



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q69. Do any children age 0-17 live in your home?

Ql: Q2: Oregon Q4 :Worry About O5:Worry About 028: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions— ————— - S o o Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative

Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown

Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 lel 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

Yes 118 55C 54 61E 52 88G 30 80 37 57 32 30 47NOP 10 29 32 73 45 15
30% 42% 25% 37% 25% 35% 21% 31% 28% 35% 25% 26% 49% 16% 24% 27% 33% 25% 35%

No 282 77 161B 105 158D 162 113F 183 95 104 93 84 50 56M 90M 86M 146 135 28
70% 58% 75% 63% 75% 65% 79% 69% 72% 65% 75% 74% 51% 84% 76% 73% 67% 75% 65%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=AS
121



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q70. What best describes your health insurance status?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income ittt
Willa- Rest —--------- Age Ethnicity -------""""""""""- —-————-—"————————————————— H.S.
Tri mette Of Male Fe- ————————————————— $50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll
Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

00 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 116 67 21 132 140 128
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (I) (J) (XK)y (L) (M) (N) (0) (Q) (R) () (T) () (V)

Total 4
1

I have health

insurance through an 125 54 44D 26 79F 46 26J 52IJ 3547 11 84 40K 19 48M 57MN 19 48P 48PQS 9P 20 42T 63TU
employer or union 31% 32% 41% 21%  40% 22% 33% 46% 31% 12% 28% 40% 10% 42% 65% 10% 42% 71% 46% 15% 30% 49%
I purchase my own 41 20 11 9 19 21 7 8 18 8 30 11 11 17M 13M 11 17p 9P 4P 11 13 17
health insurance 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 16% 8% 10% 11% 6% 14% 15% 6% 14% 13% 20% 8% 9% 13%
I have health

insurance through a

public plan (e.g.,

Medicare, Oregon 186 74 44 68 80 106E 26 39 51 70GH 149L 37 136NO 360 14 1360QRS 36R 8 6 68V 75V 43
Health Plan, VA) 47% 44% 41% 55% 41% 52% 33% 34% 45% 76%I 50% 37% 69% 31% 17% 69% 31% 12% 30% 51% 54% 34%
I have some other

type of health 21 13 3 5 4 17E 10HJT 3 5 3 18 3 11 7 3 11 7 2 1 13v 5 3
insurance 5% 8% 2% % 2% % 13% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 2%
I do not have health 217 8 5 14B 13 14 9J 137 5 1 18 9 190 80 - 19R 8R - - 200V 4 3
insurance 7% 5% 5% 12% 7% 7% 11% 11% 4% 1% 6% 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 15% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
122



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022
Q70. What best describes your health insurance status?

Health Insurance Status
Party Children —-----------—-—————————————————
——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not  ————=--—-- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

I have health

insurance through an 125 59CDE 29 34 2 601G 64 125IJKL - - - -

employer or union 31% 44% 30% 23% 10% 51% 23% 100%

I purchase my own 41 12 5 20 3 6 35F - 41HJKL - - -

health insurance 10% 9% 6% 13% 17% % 12% 100%

I have health

insurance through a

public plan (e.g.,

Medicare, Oregon 186 52 50B 73 11 47 140 - - 186HIK - -

Health Plan, VA) 47% 39% 52% 48% 55% 39% 50% 100%L

I have some other

type of health 21 4 7 8 2 4 17 - - - 21HIJL -

insurance % 3% 8% 6% 9% 3% % 100%

I do not have health 217 6 4 16 2 1 26F - - - - 27HIJK

insurance 7% 5% 4% 10% 8% 1% 9% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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Q70. What best describes your health insurance status?

Q1: Q2: Oregon Q4:Worry About Q5:Worry About Q28: 2-Way Q30: 3-Way Q46: Familiar Positive
Direction Economic Finances COVID Governor Race Governor Race --- With CRT ---- Biden
——————————— —Conditions=— ———————mmmmmm e e Not Too/ AND
Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Don't John- Don't Very/ Not At All/ Negative
Total Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Dem Rep Know Dem Rep son Know Smwht Don't Know Brown
Total 400 132 215 166 209 251 144 263 132 161 125 114 97 66 119 119 219 181 42
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
I have health
insurance through an 125 58C 50 72E 45 79 44 86 38 69KL 27 28 48NOP 16 30 31 81R 44 12
employer or union 31% 44% 23% 43% 22% 32% 31% 33% 29% 43% 22% 24% 49% 24% 25% 26% 37% 24% 29%
I purchase my own 41 15 24 23E 15 25 15 29 12 13 14 13 6 4 16 14 27 14 3
health insurance 10% 11% 11% 14% % 10% 11% 11% % % 11% 12% 6% 7% 13% 12% 12% % 8%
I have health
insurance through a
public plan (e.g.,
Medicare, Oregon 186 50 113B 61 116D 118 68 118 66 65 67J 54 37 38M 58 53 87 990 20
Health Plan, VA) 47% 38% 52% 37% 55% 47% 47% 45% 50% 40% 54% 47% 39% 57% 49% 45% 40% 55% 46%
I have some other
type of health 21 5 13 5 17D 11 11 12 8 5 11J 6 2 60 2 110 12 9 5
insurance 5% 4% % 3% % 4% 7% % 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 9% % % % 5% 11%
I do not have health 27 4 16 5 17 17 5 17 9 9 5 13 3 2 13M 10 12 15 3
insurance 7% 3% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 12% 3% 3% 11% 8% 6% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DE, FG, HI, JKL, MNOP, QR, T=ASDHM
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